SECTION X

NUMERICAL INDEX
PAGES X-! THROUGH -3



Part
Number

BPC200

M7

1072

Description Page

Cover esecescscesvsccacsecare Ioh7
MOtor Unit weuvvnnonnsons Imi3,45
Motor Unit .....o...--..I-ﬁB,M,lo5
Motor Unit ...........I-43,45;IV-3
Motor Umt .o.o.‘-.oc.ooc..ld.l,h5
Motor Unit ..u.....-.....-I-#3,lo5
Motor Undt .ivvveivvecennns 1-41,45
Motor Unit ...-........--..1451,405
Motor Unit ..e.cv0eue e oo I=43,44,45
Notor Unit ........ eeeas 123,45
Motor Unit ....c.ccveveenes I-42,45
Motor Undt ..evecesceeeeI=43,44,45

Motor Unit ....c0cnvunen I-43,44,45
Hotol‘ Umt .tvsoooo.o.--I‘kB,M,l‘S
Hotor Umt (A RN ENRNEEEY N RN I"az’h5
Motor Umit ........ovueoI=di3,44,45
Magnet ..ccccevecrnercssrcncane 1-6
Coil (105 Om)......-........I-BZ
Coil (100 OhmB).esereereceoses I-8
Cou 70 ohm)qooooooo-ooooooo 1-7
Coil (72 OhMS)eeerecsevacncns. 1-70
Coil 1000!:::.53...............1-2‘)
Coil (950 CHMS )eaeeereness seesdI=T
Coil (72 OhmS)esevensereennasel=T2
Screw (6-40 Showlder)...esssssoI=23
Screw (640 x 1/k Hex).verors d=16
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Fil.).I-5,6,7,18
20,24,59

Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Fil.)..I-2,5,6,7
32,45,70

Screw (640 Shoulder)I-31,32,47,51
Serew (440 x 3/8 Hex). ... .I=34,50
Nut (6-1&0 Hu.).coo--o-oooato 1-17
Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Fil.)....I-7,13
19,71

Screw (6-40 Shoulder) ....... I-74
Screw (10-32 x 5/16 Rd. Hd.). I-59
Screw (640 x 7/32 Fil,)...1-31,32
Screw (4L-40 x 1/2 Fil.).....I-3,64
Screw (6-32 x 1/l Rd, Hd.}.....1-2
Screw (6~40 Thumb) ........ I-47,68
Screw (6=40 Tmb)......1-31,32,2:’7

Screw (6-32 x 5/16 Fil.)......I-42
Serew (44,0 x 3/8 Headless),..I-74
Serew (440 x 5/32 HexX)esvsns J-69
Screw (4~40 x 15/32 Fil.)..X-34,56
scr“ 6"4‘0 Shouldel‘).....-.. I-’m
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil.)..ce.. I-51
Screw (6"“0 x 5/16 m.)ooo.I-l,]-ll
17,19,20,32,51,57,70

Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Pil.s...-l-llo,].?
22,24,,50,51,62,63,74;11-2

Screw (440 x 1/4 Fil.)..I-7,22,23
25,‘07,50356)58)610,68

Serew (4-40 x 3/16 Fil,).I-4,22,27
64;11-1;111-3

Screw (4-36 x 1/4 Flat Hd,)....I-1
Serew (440 x 5/16 Fil.).1-3,15,22
23,57,7

ORIGINAL

10378

Part
Mumber

1169
17,

17
179
n92

1196

1206
1208

1210
1222

1226

1266
1269

1275
1291

1297

29

499
2201
2248
2291
2322
2378
2382
2407

2,38
249

251
2502
2503
2501,
2525
2526
2528
2529
2539
2565
257

Description Page

Screw MO shmld.r)oocoooo 1-23,“»
Screw (640 x 3/16 Fil,)I-2,21,25,67
Screw §2-56 x 7/16 Pi1,)..1-58,60,68

Serew 36-40 x 7/16 P41.)...1-20;1V-4

Screw 6—‘00 b 4 5/8 m.)...I-kl,hz,'B

Screw (10-32 x 2-9/26 Fil.).....I-6L

Screw (6-40 Shoulder).....l-lh,g;,éas
?»

Screw (440 x 9/16 Fil,)...1-7,65,72

Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Fil,)..I-15,17,18

I11-1

Screw (2-56 x 5/8 Fil.).1-52,56;1I-2

Screw (2-56 x 1/2 Fil,).1-8,50,53,73

Th;XI-1,2

Stud (6"‘60 Special).-.-..........l-l

Screw (6-40 x 3/4 Fil.)....1-5,17,64

65,7311-1,2

Screw (10-32 x 1 Fil1,),..I-1,6,15,18

Iv-1

Screw (6~40 x 1/2 Flat Hd.).,I-18,2

70,72

Screw §6-32 X 7/16 BA.HA. ) eeooo.I=bls

Screw (640 x 5/16 Flat Hd.).I-10,49

Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Fil,) 1-1,13,25,27

58,67;1V-4

Screw 210-32 x 1-1/2 Rd.Hd.),... I-1

Screw (6-32 x 3/ Flat Hd.).... I-49

I11-2

Screw (4-36 x 1/2 Flat Hd,)....III-2

Screw (6-40 x 2-7/16 Fil.)..I-2,7,10

44,59,64

u&shﬁl‘..u.....-.... ooooooo 3 1-50’70

Lock Washer....I-1 to 7, 10 to 25,27

29 to 34,41 to 54,56 to 74

11-1,2,3;111-1,2,3:IV-3

Nut (7/16-32 Hex)eeeeueuennn.. coI-1l
Nut (5/16-32 HeX)eeeeeeanannns I
Plleeseceanss eesasesee cesesnanse I-24
Contact Spring.cececcscesccees S O
Lock Washer.seecececassesse 1-18;1V-1
Spacer Key Levereeccs.... eeesessl=10
Lock Washerseesieroveenoecanee e I-14
Lock Washereseseesessooncnaas 1-12,45
Lock Washer.. s400s000se cI—52,63;Ii-1
LT T S eoensod=6,32,45,70
Lock Washer....I-6,14,17,22,23,26,28

Lh1,42,43,51
Bearing Balles.evvses PN 1-22,23
Mounting rlate ..ecevseececncoas I-12
Plat@ccecascceccereasecnsocacesal=l2
Inﬂmtoroo-oooo oooooooo ........1-12
Key Lever Guide-Front...coevo... I-10
Spacing Collarieseseeercacenens I-12

Sp!‘ing Pl&te.o....-u....u-... I"lo

BUShiNgesesesereeensarnnrennnns 1-12
Nut (3/8-32 Hex).vevsusoo I-14,15,52
Key Lever Spring ....ccoue...I~20,40
UPSYOD 4 4veeerannnnnnnreosrnnnn 1-10
Spring....... teeteinees creceeen 1-12
B&nper—&ab‘oer ................... I-10



Part Description Page
Number
2666 Nut (3/16=k0 Hex).eeeve... cosvaesI=23
2669 Lock Washer...I<l to 7,14 to 20,22,23
2,29, 3,41,42,43,45,51
52,59,61,65;11-13111-1,3
2719 Washer......cccceceeennes P 22
836 Sﬂ'iﬂg......... oooooooooo QO..O..II-72
2846 ‘Washer..... sescsconarassseeI=ll 42,43
292'0 Contact swhs......l ooooo t-ooo0o.I-3
m R‘tamins St!'lp oooooo ooooooooI‘siIv-l
3106 Mmckl‘. 00000 onco.ooooco-ooolol-u
3].10 Nut (10-32 Hu L."o)..oo.o-oocoool-llb
3131 End Link = Short.eceescencess coeeI=lly
3288 H‘ah”oan-ooo-oooo-ooooooooooo.-ol-a
3298 &coﬂtl‘ic-...... ooooo 10000100.1-17’32
3339 Nut (9/16-32 Hex)eseeronoaoronaaIo2h
33‘50 Iﬂek WCIMX'........ ooooo ..000.0..1‘%

3,38 Washer...I-2,5,7,10,18,20,47,52,59,70
3‘658 Shi- (.015.)0000000...0.00...‘0..1.1-0
3571 Bushing........ ..1-8,50,53,73, T3 I1-1
3595 Fut (1/4-32 Hex)...I=6,14,17,26,28,51
3598 M-(w Hox).n-.1-1,10,12,11.,17,18
19,22 to 25,27,29 to 3h,kh,4b

"7"‘9 to 52,5"’57’60.61 63
65,67,69,70,71,72; T1-1; 11121, 2; 103

3599 Nut {440 Hex)...I-3,7,10,11,22,23,25
27,29,34,44,50,51,52,54
56,60,62,63,64 68,703 1113

3&3 M (1/‘0"32 Hex)..............l-llo,19
3606 Nut (6-40 Hex)..I+7,10,19,23,29,49,52
58,63,64,68; 111 ;I111-1,2; IV~

3610 Srinsoo---ouoooo-.n-o-.0000000001-515
3618 Inlmlltorol-6,8,50,53,56,73,710;11-1,2
%a w.‘her.‘.......'........Q"..‘...I&
%w LOCk hah‘f..0.01-2’3,6,7’11,12'15’17
2 to 25,27,31,32,34,4h to b8

50 to 56,58.60,62,64.66,68,69,70
72,73:11-13111=2,3

3646 Lock Washer.I-2,6,7,10,24,59,64,70,72
347 Insulator...I<6,8,50,53,56,73,74;11-2
36"9 “"h".nu ooooooo .oacouo-oo-oooo..I.m
36” Washor-BNsl................o.1-5,6,7
3m Spri.ngoo-ooo--;oooooloo'oo.'oa-oool"7

3897 Bushing............ e del, 58,66
3899 Co]lar..........“..... seccaee
3949 S]‘lcer..... ----- essse 000001-53’73

4293 INsulator...cc.eesceeseseal=3,4,58,606
A3?3 Bl]l................-......-.....1-16
1‘703 Swing......................-o-..I-”
h?w Spl'ing................-.1-29,35317-3
L730 Spring-........o..........-c.....1-69
15810 Wick......-......................I-u
l.812 Wick...........u..........-..o.~1-19
l‘en LOCk Wlsher..............1-1,21,%,5
1‘851 Tel'lﬂnll...................I°32,59,72

14852 Iock washel“............-......I—]B,69
4871 Bolt (10-24 x 4 Rd.Rd.)eercessoI=b,45
LBB]. stiffen” ooooo ...............-..01-12

5017 Spring..-...........-..--..."....1-7
5“106 Screw (6"‘°x9/16 ?il)...u.....I-lB
5475 Nut (3/16=40 Hex)eeieeoiooeanosesl=29

10378

Part
Nuaber

5740
5816
6345

6706
6712
6745

6746

ORIGINAL

Description Page
Screw (2-56 x 1/4 Fll)eeeeese... co 163
Wleh.!‘-?ibe!‘.......................1-6

Nut (6=32 HeX)eeseoevevennoosss l-tb,67
S’word.. oooooo oouo-oooooooctoo.-I-Bo,BB
S.mtor Pl&te...............-I‘”,33
B"ck.to ooooo .....--......-.......1-32
Sp!‘ing.u.........u-. oooooooooo 0.1-“
Screw (10-32 x 1/2 Hex).eoeI~1,2,3,5,6
7,1%15,19,22,23.3#,52,65;114;111—3

Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex)..I-1,6,7,10 to
15,17,18,20,22,23,25,27,29,30
32,33,41,42,43,45,50,52,54
56,63,&.,68’70,72;11-3

shi. (oM")............-.........1020

&r“ £6.‘.o 3b0ulﬂ.!‘)-.........1-31,32
Screvw 6—‘.0 st\lldCl')QoQoI'l"sz,z’Opzs
51;IVal

Screw (4=40 PLl1ot).iesececeras ..1-31,32
Screw (640 Shoulder)........ .e1=12,23
Screw (6~40 x 3/16 Set)..eveee.I~52,58
Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Hax)....I-z,b,lle.,H
18,34

4
SCr“ (6-‘0 x 5/8 Hex).onl.l,3.‘0’12,1“
16,17,29,32,41,42,43,50, 52
60,61,64,65,68,71,72, Th; I1~1,2; IV=2
Scr“ (6—“) m&soo.oo-o-oooool-lz,w
Connection BlocKeeeceeeosssscococsol=2
ﬁip htch..........'.....l..‘....I-Bz
Y(*‘oo-.ooco-oooonoo--00-0-0010-001.32
Beu cm\kno ooooooo 0000500005010001.32
Spcw Cou&r....................1-19
Cam Sleeve m.kocooooo'-oooooo-.oal.lé
Bmcket.oa-o.o.ooooonoooo.o-0000001.32
Stop h"l............‘....."..1-31,32
Spring Post....... cecsacreccesslmd0,23
Screw (HO komtrie)ooo-oooool“12,32
Screw (4=-40 Eccentric).........l=31,32
M (3/8"32 Hu).o ------- .........1-21‘
Clutch Thmlt IMQ’:‘.......-.I-BO,33
h’aﬂhu‘o-oo'o-oo-ooo.o..onoaon..l°19’w
Serew (1/‘;'32 Pilot)...........l-”,33
Spring.............-..............1-16
w‘sh.ro @0er0ensvssssnssnse . 01.19’ ”, 33
WasheTs e.o....I=1,4,6,7,10 to 13,17,19
to 25,”,”’31’32’310’101 to lb?
51 to 54,56 to Th3ll-1,2,3;1I1-3
Tl‘ip Pl\mgﬁr.....-...u..n....1-31,32
R.vem Xﬂcr-hﬁ....uu........I-B
Reverse Lever-Right...ccvvievan. eeI=23
RWO!‘SO Pa\ll-hﬁ....-.......'...oI-23
Reverse Pl'l—aidﬂ’n.....-n...-...l'a
P&wl............-.....-...o-.....-I-lz
Colllr....................-..'.1-25,27
Li.nk.-.......-. ooooooo oo.o--c.ooool-a
Toerminal Blockeseoecseeesssscesoceasledy
Ca\mioﬂ Spring....l-l,‘o,éo,&;,65,68
71.72-7":11-1.2
Mamer Plate....I-l,h,w,&&,65,68,71
72,T4311-1,2
Bu‘hingo-o.o..oo-ooooo.o.oonoo.ool"agl‘



Part

Description Page

Number

7105
7318
7334
7339
7372
1373
YElg
7381
7382
7383
7385
7386
7387
7389
7391
7396
7397
7398
7399
7409
7482
7602
7603
7607
7612
7614
7615
7634
7654
7661
7678
7679
7835
7959
7965
8097
8157
8158
8184,
8222
8254
8308
8330
8472
8,86
8507
8508
8511
8514
8539

8543

8671
8783
a88n9
8811
:1:1.'

Target=10 Spotecececesecseoess oIkl 43
Cmtact Iﬂer....un.-...-.--....1-12
Post.............-..o.-...........I°10
Cam Sleeve (7.00)ceucrcccasceresecl=ll
Bearing.esceseceressososcccsnsenselll
Bming Buahing...........--......1-12
Lock Looptooooooo-c-oo.-.oo...o...l.lz
Contact Mamtins Assembly.........I-l2
Br&ck“ - P!‘Ont.............-.....I~12
Nut......-.......u.............-.I-IZ
Bracket (with Posts) - Rear.......I-12
Stud.............................-1-12
Bnceo.-..o.-o.o.-.o..uouocoooo-o'I-lz
Driving Clutch.cceeseccescsersessel=ll
Dri'en Clutch....-......... I.'I-n
Bl‘&cket - Ieﬁ..............-.....I-lo
Bracket - Rightooooo-so-o-co.ocoool-m
Retainer Plate,..c..c.c...0.01=3,4,58,66
stiffcnor.......-..........1-3,10,58,66
Clutch Lever..ciiecescaccacscascessl=l2
Key Javer....ceoennensrccsscasaessI=10
SPringeeccasccccsscccsococsarasel=31,32
sm‘iﬂgoo--oononooo--o-on-aooI-al’jz,'ll
COlhrsou-ononnoo.-oo-oo-00....1‘31.32
Spl'ing.u.........................1-32
Sm‘ing............-..-.........1—30,33
Spring--.........-.............1-30,33
sprin .--4o.01-22’23,36,69;11-2’3;Iv.3
shin .w‘.. LA R AR NN N NN NNNNE]

Screw (4=40 P11ot)esereeeen....I=24,52
Rol.ler............................I-?J.
Ribbon - thk..-...-oooncoco-onooI-zl
Mag\et. Bracket.....................1-6
Spl‘ing..........................-.1-51
Cam Sleeve (7.h2)eeeeccrcesscsascelell
Selector Lever = Right.........I=30,33
sel'ctor L.Vel' - Ieft.-....-...l-30,33
wﬂsher‘o..--oo.oooa00--...-..00..001‘2]‘
Vearing Stripeecesceccccccsscasseel=43
Cable Cla.mp........................14.
cabl‘ Clamp--...................145,70
waﬂher-onoooo‘ooon-000.001‘22,“3’70,71
Ioﬂd.ng WOdge........-............1-32
Spd‘ing Po!t.......................Iv-l
C‘m Sleeve (stmmd I.cxn).-05000001-33
Al'maturo.....u-..................1-32
Xaeking I‘ver.oooooa'.-oooooooooool.33
Stop Plat@.cccssccoscescacsecsseellla?
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex)..I-1,2,4,6,7,10
11,16,17,19,21,22, 24,25, 27,32
16,52,58,65,66,65,72;111=3

Screw (6-hO X I/h Fil)...1-25,27,b9,58
59,73; V-4

scr“ (6-‘&0 Shoulder-...........nI-”
Locking TMO’!‘......--......o......I-]l
Pmr Cord.......................--1-9
Line Cordiseceeccssccsvesscsossocsesl=d
Ter‘miml Block.....1-17,1&1,h?.,b3,60,6&
65‘68,71’79,7A;II.1’?’16

10378

Part

Description Page

Number

8896
177
9178
9182
9203
9209
9210
9695
2397
22015
31636
33038
3432

3hddydy
34464
35503
35826
35858
36273
L
41181
1341
41342
41543
41663
41675
K72e

41732
733

L176
41820
41830
42823
43838
L3954
44,048
45104
45333
46092
493858
493968
55063
55080

7177
70324
70464
70470
70529
70593
70707
70724
70793
70803
70873
70884,
70885

ORIGINAL

Shim (.('X)h")..-.....1—7,12,17,19,21,70
Contact Sprlng............--......1-12
Cont&ct spmg-oooooooro-ooaooooooI‘]z
Mo-ocoo-ooooo.noo.oo-a-oooooooI’lz
Bracket (\d.th Rollera)............l-lo
Key !.QVG!' (With Diakg.oooooo.'o-o-I-lo
Key Lever (With Disk sessssssssseel=ld
Plungol'...................-........1-6
Spring Washer..eciiveesccorneanessI=34
Springeeececess. .
sﬂ'ing....-....o........-...-..o'.1°510
sp‘in&o-..oo.ohtaoo-oco--a..----.01'63
waaher....... o-o-oI‘B,h,15'17’18,19,22
23,25,31,32,34;111-1,3

Smcm comr....".............'149
SPringeccsecercrsccecncnsenrenad=35,71
Foot~Rubber....ocecicecrereecsnanaal=l
WABhOP............-....-.........-I-lh
H!lrg‘ln 301.1..-ono--o-o-.-o-oo;.usul"ls
Washer..oooueioenaese s I=11,12,23, 44,69
Screw (840 X 9/6l4 Fil)esereseeoseI=2l
Knob............... ----- .q.aoo-a-oqulg
Crank Handle......-...........--..I-Zl.
Screw (8-40 Shoulder).......c.....I=24
8311 Bearing.......--.....u.
Washer....... eccocesessvcserenelml?
W&Bher......-...............I-?J.,23,25
Contact Spring.......-......1-66;111-3
Ret&iner Plﬂto.o-.I-3’7,58’62’6a’65,71
72;11-1,2;11I-3
Insulator........I-3,58,62,64,66,71,72
11-1,2;111-3
BUShins......................I’-66;n-l
COntact spriﬂS..-....o.....-...ocol"’l
Contact Spring...................111-3
H&sher..............n............1-55
COtth Pin.-.......................1-7
Be]l........'.....................1-18
Washer...cooeeencecnenansnssnaol~lib, bl
SPringe.sieseccececcansarerasssl=25,70
Screw (8<40 x 7/16 HoxX)u.verenernoal=b
Nut (10-32 HOX)...-.....--........1-1’6
InsulatorsesceeesseenseccacacnanseIi-1
Waaher..........................ul-61
Spri.ng.......--...................1-25
Bozol.......n....................I-IO
S;ri.ng..............o...-.I-l'/,z.}IV-Z
Screw (6-40 Pilot).cevivecacaenaa =10
Bo&ring.........-.-...-.........o.l-ll
Mut (e-w Hox)..........--........1-70
Locking BarooQo-oo.aoooo'cooo000-01.13
stiffmer.oo-oo.00-0001-3’610,?1;11-1’2
Screw (64 ThUmb)eeevseressenss. Iol5
Bracket.....ocoveeinecnnnesenssI=6,45
Inﬂuhtor.;...-.c--ouooo 000.101_6’1&5
Washer......................III-I;IV-I&
Sct‘e‘w (6-w Pivot)................1-32
Brush Holder Cap.cecaceeccecoseeeol=lids
Eccentl‘ic.........................1-13
Spring W&ahor.....................1-13

ssevesre

-3



Description Page

Washeér.eeeeeeesvesesnasassI=13,17,51
Nut (10-2 Hex)eessasesesoases I=6,45
Lock Nut (1/8-27 Hax)eveorvonreosI=bi$
Hipple ceecevcrcnssnacsannssasesed=lih
Lock Nut (6-40 Specigl)ecvceen.. I-32
Screw (6-40 Special)eceerscccesool=32
Shim (s010")eerevaananassdI~6,34;IV-3
BUZBOr.sessrvccrrsencrcrscassssssl=bd
Washereseoeeoaoaseses1-29,32,52,60,63
Bushingeseeeeee.. eteeesnsransans J-11
Bushingeeeecereecarcncnsasscacsss =58
Link .............--....--.......1—32
Key Lever Guide-Rear...cevesecesel=10
WiCKeaoooooeeaarncoonas RS 5 1.1
Serew (6-40 Shoulder)......l-l5 57,70
Mounting Block..eee.... eseasane ...I-l
Jack Spring-Left.o.-..............I—l
Cable Clampeccceccaseascosncanes eol=1
Jack Spring-Right....-.-..........I°l
Printing Ribbon Spool seeeeceses I=21
Range Scale....cevcoevcsocscecss J=32
Clamping PlAteoco--000000000001—31,32
Range Scale Assembly.v.vceveosss.l=32
Stop Pawl Plat@ssceecseeessessI=31,32
Resistor Mounting Block Assembly..I-1

Celluloid Keytops-.....-.......--1-39
Celluloid Keytopeseeeeecooeeanessl-40
celluloid Keytops.............-..1—39

Celluloid Keytope................lﬂloo

Celluloid Keytopiseceseaaoassoas I=40
Resistor (1000 Ohm8)eceecrecsanss =6
HABher. .o verassseseasosvassocassl=T2

Cable cvivesecvecscasrascoscscsscl=bds
Shim (Qoob ).-0..-0000.-.-0.0-.-. -11
Receplacle,ceseccccccscsscsasnscsl=53
L - S L ]
RelaytttoouooobootDCQOOOOOOODDOCHQI
Shaft..............-..-.-.....--.1-11
Screw (6-40 x 3/4 Hex)......I-3,60,68
n,72
LOCk haeh@r.............-.01-18 25’“2
Driving Disk..................... -14
SPringeesececcasscesssacssssesassl=lh
Kq“ Mt...0.0...0......DC.'...OIV.].
Retaining DisKesseesococrosconenel=33
Keyed Nut (5/16-32)ceec.vccecess.IV=1
W1Ck-....-.................-.....1-16
Post.......-..-..................1-10
Driving ClutChe.suevavesacneanss I=26
Washer-Felt...eseccscvcocennecassI=16
Resistor (100-100 Ohms).cceesecsIolily
Shim (oCO2")ueverecrssrsenscsesssI=0
Screw (6=40 Shoulder)eceeceessessI=10
Ball Bearing..c.eeescecccoccccsssl=1b

Part
Number

72818

72825
72826
72827

ORIGINAL

Description Page

RelAYeececsasccsacsassssasasens 1=
Celluloid Keytopecesessesesoee oIl
Celluloid KeytopPeseseeoevosses s IO
Celluloid KeytopeesesssroorassI=39
Celluloid KeytoPeeeossessssesed=39
Cellulold KeytoPeesessroseeeas s I=40
Cellulold KeytopieceosseoasoesssI=fO
Key LeVereceecceesssnssanascasslnlO
Key Lever.icecesecsaccssosasess s I=10
Celluloid Kwpoo-o-.c--qooo-ol-lio
Celluloid KeytoPeesseossssones IO
Lock WasheT.ueeseesaness I=14,15,52
Resistor (200-400 Ohms)(W.E.Co.
19-BB)ecceccoseassnnesl=l

Resistor (300-500 Ohms)(W.E.Co,
19-GJ)eveencancananesal=l
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),...1-18,60,63
6&,65,71
Shim (JOLh™)iveiecciornceoosascI=22
Plug - Red.csisccsssncsconarees 1=9
Contact Spring «.se.... 1-6,8,50,53
56'73,7L.II-2
Spring PlateeececsscrscrccecesaI=6
Contact Spring ......I-6,8,50, 53 56
73 7h II-2
Line Guide.sevecrocancenncesse III=2
Terminal Block Assembly.....I-5,6,7
Terminal Block sececececccee 1-5,6,7
w&eher XX A E R YRR RN NN NN NN N ave 1-7
ShAft ooo.ooc-oo-o-....oo-.o-..l.ll
Selector Mounting Plate ....I-32,33
Shaft...-.......-......-.......I-m
B“shineo0.00.--o.coooooocoooooox-a
Bail RollerecceccvscecscosenessI=23
Pa“l Latch........o......o.....I-SO
RO11OTevecscrsescronosaconcessal=22
Screw (6‘1&0 Shoulder)..- .I-llo,?l‘,69
Printing Bail Blade............1-19
Screw (10-32 x 3/4 Hex)..I-1,2,4,20

sprins......-.........-....... I- 9
POBteseicerncnscncacrasasse I=1h,15
Serew (640 Shoulder).seecessssI=17
Plunger Rod..cccoseaccecnnnesssl=dly
Spring Plate...coeceeccccncecen I=20
Scrﬁ" (6‘&0 Shouldcr)......-..oI-zh
Bell Crank (No.l)eveeessoocsasoI=19
Bell Crank (No.2)eeesesaoaress.I=19
Bell Crank (No.3).e.cosaceoceasl=19
Bell Crank (No.4)eecesevraraeessI=19
Bell Crank (NO.5)..............IV-1
COllaAr.cceecetescssacsosasseseal=lT
Screw (1/4=32 Pivot)esessoceseeI=1h
Dashpot Cylindere.ccscescccscesl=lls
WaBher:casscecsssscrnssacssne e I=14
mtm Bracket-msht. T xx -I"‘m.
WaBheliceeseseserescansacssoseel=lly
Washer-Leather.iceacecesrcersescI=lhy
Nut (10-32 Hex).............1-22,23




Part
Rumber

74037
74038
74039

74041
74042
T4043
TLOLL
74045
74046
THOLY
74050
74051
74052
74053
74056
74058
74059

74061
74062
74063
74064
74,066
74068
74069
74071
072
74076
74077
74078
74079
74080
74081
74082
74083
74089
74091
74095
74096
74097
74098
74099
74100
74101
76107
76109
74110
74111
74112
74219
%11
74122
76124
76126
74127
74128
76129
74230
74131

Description Page

Motor Stop Lever.......ceeveeunee I1-50
Function Lever..........1-35,50;11-3
Function Lever....... ceeeeenel=34,35
Function lever............ essesal=35
Type Basket................1=23;1I7-2
Selector Vane gNo. Learesecees s I=20

Selector Vane (No. 2)...........I=20
Selector Vane (No. 3)...... ceessI=20
Selector Vane (No. h;. ...... eeeeI=20
Selector Vane (No. 5)eeu.een..,.I=20

Screw (4~40 Shoulder)...........I=50
Margin Bell Cam.....co0vveveeca.I=15
LCVGI‘.......-.....--......-.....1-15
Keyboard Track....veeeveeseeseolll=1
COnnactO!' Asaembly.......-.......I-lo
Retaining Plate,ccecceeecscernss =25
Detent Lever....ocvuvvveeacnsessI=lly
Screw (6-40 x 7/32 Hex).I~1,25,34,44

46,58;111=3
Clutch DisK.ieeueeeereeenoersassl=16
Track = LowerecieeeerresensasasI=l5
Spiral Gear (24T)......0vve.....I=16
Goar (26T)ueeescecnnecncsseansasl=ll
Shift Link Bracket........-.....1-17
Latch Bar.i.ceieerecencenennseasI=17
Reset Bar....cvvvvveecovceconceel=l?
Clutch ForKeaeeerososeveneseaeeel=1?
Operating Levere.ceeesecsecesceel=17
Serew (l?h-32 Shoulder}eeee.....I=14
Serew (10-32 Shoulder).......I-14,17
htch Link.o.o-o..o.."coo.nu.uul‘l’,
Lin> Peed Bailiseveecneasenenoao =1l
Shift LinkK..eeeecreccceonecnnassI=17
Line Feed Push Bar..ceccveeveosoI=1h
Shift lever............ esensonaelelly
Vertical LinkeeeesesoaseoncnseasI=14
Printing Bail AmMiviveineonnessI=19
Motor Plate...............I=41,42,43
Spacing Collar.e.eveeseccncesssol=19
Spacing Pawl - Fronte....ceoossol=19
Spacing Pawle.ceessseesseens.I=19,51
Shaft..ececeeonsssossssannesnseel=ly
Retaining Ringe.veaecssecannsn.,I=16
Washer - Leather...veevveeees...I=16
011 Plug......-.................1-16
Bearinge.eeesseeceacnans ceesaessl=19
Function lever.......ceesveacl=34,35
A S of 1
smﬁ-............ll-'....t....‘l-u
Screw (10=32 Pilot).ceireaeeceesI=17
B&il shaﬁa Bearing....-....-....l-lh
latch Bell Cranke.ecveosoeeass. 1=17
Screw (6=40 x 13/16 Hex)eeeseo.I=19
Cross Bar Assemblye.eeeeeccesssoI-18
Suppo!‘t....-........-........-..1-15
Function Lever.....ocvvvueneene =35
Function Laver......c.c.v.eveveeeal=35
Function Lever...ccececeecoscesel=35
Function Levericeciceceecroereeel=35
Funct inn Yevel'................-.1'35

10378

Number

7132
T4133
74134
74135
745136
74137
74138
THILO
TLLL2
Th1h3
THhL8
74150
74151
w152
74153
74154
74156
74158
74160
71161
74162
76163
746164
76166
76169
74170
74171
74172
748173
>N
74175
74178
74179
74180
74181
74182
74183
T418Y4
74185
74186
74187
74190
74191
74192
T4
74195
74196
74197
76198
76199
74,200
74,202
TL202A
74203
TL203A
through
74203C
T4L204
74205

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Smiﬂg Gearsessceesncecncnasaal=-1b
"T“ Lever....u.............1-3),33
”T" lever.-.........--......1-30,33
" Idver...................I~30,33
"T" LeVereecescececcesseossal=30,33
Tn Iever...................I°30,33
Function Lever.cecceesassseesesl=3s
Printing and Function Cam......I-1%
Cylinder Head.icveeseeeeaveassol=lly
Retainer Plate.ccceesesesases. I-18
Bell Hammere..eeeeessoesanaras  I=17
Bell Oporating Lever...........I-17
Gear (35T).ccccercccenccenancealalid
Spring....-....................1-16
Ball Bearing....ceceevsscscssesleld
Spcm G‘ar - dee!‘........-o.l-ls
SCPW %10-32 smCi&l)..ooo.ooool-l9
Function Bail Blade.....ssseseI~l9
Carriage Return Lock Bar.......I=17
Lock Bar latchiceeeneerenonsse o I=17
Extension ArfleeeeeceeeccenneesoI=1?7
Shift Push B&r.............-.nl-17
Spacing Shafte.seeviescacensesoI=18
Driving DisKesoeeosoeenocsnees =16
Clamp....cevees ceestscanncnsssel=20
Screw (10-32 Pivot)...ivevune. I-20
Screw (6-40 Eccentric)isee.sse Ie1?
Screw (10-32 Becentric)........I-14
Bsll Latch BarieeccieceiianseseI=17
Beu F‘lsh B&r........-......-..1-17
Bracket.....civevseesencnarsaseI=50
Bracket..... oc-oono.ooooooooootl‘ls
Shano.o-booo..-00000000000-0‘01-21
Code Bar...-.......-........1-19,36
Code Bax‘....... -ooooa‘ooooo.I‘l9,36
Code Barogoooooo--0-00000-051‘19,36
Code Bar....................1-19,36
Code Bar.......................IV-].
Pull Bar........1-36,69;11-2,3;IV=3
Disk......

...................I°25

Pull Bar Guide.....eeesnns ..1-19,23
Spacing ClutCheseresenreaeasasI-18
LatCheeeeoereeenronansannnas seeI=20

Spacing Gear = Upperec.cece....I-18
Studl...0'0.0'..0...'!00-..0‘0.1-2

Bearirg Roller..c.cccecvcenenee 1-22
Stud....................-......1-23

Bail Roller.ssseeeessscesccaseel=23
B“rins Cone............-.-....1—23
Eccentric Bushing.eeseoseoI=19;IV-1
THCR - Uppel'.oo.--.....-....-.1-15
Type Bar #2 (without Pallet)I-37,38
Type Bar #2 (with Pallet)......I-38
Type Bar #3 (without Pallet)I-37,38

Typo BB!‘B #3 (\'fith Palleta).-..l-38

Type Bar #, (without Pallet)I-37,38
Type Bar #5 (without Pallet)I-36,38



Part
Number

TL205A
through
7L205E
74,206
74207
7L208

74210
T4210A
7221
T4211A

hrough
74211C
%212
w223
74214
TR2AL4A
through
TL2LF
U215
TW16
(%Y
74218
74,218A
through

TL219
Th220
TL220A
through
742200
mwan
L2204
through
42226
742214
222

Th222A
through
MN222F
74223
Th22,

through
74224,D
7225
TL2254
through

74226
76277
74228
742287
74230
74239
74240

74241
Thal3

Thall,
74206

X-6

10378

Dascription Page Part
Number
TL247
Typs Bars #5 (with Pallets)....I-38 TL248
TL249
Type Bar #6(without Pallet).I-37,38 74251
Type Bar #7(without Pallet)....I-37 4252
Type Bar #8(without Pallet).1-37,38 74253
Type Bar #9(without Pallet)....I-37 2,251,
Type Bar#10(without Pallet).I-37,38 74255
Type Bar #10 (with Pallet).....I-38 74,259
Type Bar#l1{without Pallet).I-37,38 7/.22
Th263
Type Bars #11 (with Pallets)...I-38 7‘.26:.264.
T4L269
Type Bar #12(without Pallet)...I-37 74271
Type Bar #13(without Pallet)...I~37 0,272
Type Barfli(without Pallet).I-37,38 7:.272
TL27
Type Bars f1i (with Pallets),..I-38 4278
h279
Type Bar#15(without Pallet)....1-36 74281
Type Bar#16(without Pallet)....I-37 74282
Type Barf17(without Pallet).I-36,38 74283
Type Bar#18(without Pallet).I-37,38 74,2286
74289
74292
Type Barf19(without Pallet)....I-37 L2294
Type Bar#20(without Pallet).I-36,38 74296
764297
Type Bars #20 (with Pallets)...I-38 74300
74301
Type Bar#21(without Pallet).I-36,38
74302
Type Bars #21 (with Pallets)...I-38 through
74304
Type Bar #22 (without Pallet).1-36 74306
3”’” through
74313
Type Bars #22 (with Pallets)...I-38 31,
74315
Type Bar#24(without Pallet).I-37,38 74317
74318
Type Bars #24 (with Pallets)...1-38 74319
74320
Type Bar#25(without Pallet).I-37,38 t
74322
Type Bare #25 (with Pallets)...I-38 MU323
through
Typs Bar#26(without Pallet)....I-37 74328
Type Bar#27(without Pallet).I-37,38 74,329
Type Bar#28(without Pallet).I-37,38 74330
Tm BUM(with Plll.t)...-...l-” 7“331
Driving ClutChecesescccacceseesl=1B 4332
Clutch Bushing....... eosons eeeel=1b 74334,
Roller..cceeceaves cesccsevense o ol=23 74335
h“im Cluﬁch.............--...1-18 71‘337
Roller Assemblyee.ciceseece-es .o1-23 74338
Printing Bail...eocrecnaaod=1931IVal 74339
Motor Stop Pawl-Inner..........I1-50 0342
ORIGINAL

Description Page

Shiﬁ. Stop Post.....-..........l-?l.
Stud......--... oooooooooooo ....I-?J‘
Screw (1/4-32 Pilat).........
mShM lﬂer..................l-ll.
Screw (3/8-32 Pilot).s......I-14,15
st“doo--.oooao--ooloc-...oo-ocoI-ZB
C!'Oas B&!‘ - R“r-ooo-. oooooooo .I"l”
Punction Lever Comd......... 1-20,54
D.tmt...'............ ....... ..I-%
AHI- 1‘“.0.-.-...... ------
A!‘l- m@t-oco-.otc-.-o. ooooo .1-57
Platen smn.-............l-?l.;w-z
Washer....... sesecsossce ceeescel=lB
Clamping Washer.......... .1-18

swmoo.noooonooon‘ooooto caoc.I‘lB
&“n:-o.o000000110-000000000001-18

Ball Bolrin‘-..................I-].B
Escapement Lever..c...cceece...l=18

Strip - Leather.ecececeveress JII1I-3
Backstop Assembly..ccecvrnees JI11-3
Dashpot Assembly...cccveve. essel=lly
Spring Washer............I-25,34,74
Bail Guide@ceseeccencnnieenanans I-19

B‘ckstop.........--........-...1-50
Sn‘ing B!‘lckﬂo.--........-....1-50
Serew (10-32 Shoulder).........I=23
Adapter Plate...c.ccesonneceseal=2?
Screw (640 Pilot)e......... eeola22
I‘tch mt.. ooooooooooo 00-00-001-17
Sw'ins Dr\m ABSCIbl’...-.......I-lB
Set of Type Pallets~Murray Styh.i(:
I

Tyw P&ndl....-..............I-}'I
Typ‘ P&n“.......-u........-.1-36

Tm P&ll.tl... ooooooo LR 001-37
Tm Pall“oo-o.oooooo.'-ooo1-37,”
W Plu.%.....u.............1-36
Type Pallet...covveevencnccnes «1-37
Tm hntt............. ----- --1-%
‘rm hu.to--.v.ocoooooI‘”‘II-2.3
Type Pallet..........o.o. eeenslo

Tm P‘u“.uo.-oooooooou.oooo.l"%

Tm Plu“l....-...-..........1-37

m.oo.oooo.-nco. o-ooooooo01-21
spl'ing... oooooooooooooooooooo 001-22
Swing............-............1-22
Flanged Roller.........s... vessl=23
oo-oo--o.ooo.-o-o-ool-a
SM IJVQr...-..-.........o...1-22
Roller - Upper....... tsseccsnesl=23
R.l“s‘ l"u'.;..- ooooooo ......1-25
cro.a B‘r.00000000000010.0000001-25
kcentric St\ld.............u..l-ﬁ



Part
Number

74343
74344
T4345
74358
74359
74361
74363
74,366
74367
74368
74371
74372
74373
T4374
74376
4378
6379
74380
74381
74383
74384
74385

738

74394
74395
74397
74398
74399
744,01
74404
74405
714,06
7407
714,08
74409
74410
744,11
76412
70413
741,
74415
416
4,17
744,20
70421
W22
U4, 2L
44,25
W28
744,30
744,32
744,33
44,35
U437
744,38
i
Thdls7
U448
ThLL9

Description Page

Stud.eeeeeesscecsansncannanns oo I=23
Reverse Arm - Right.......III-1;IV-}
Reverse Arm - Left........I1I-1;1IV-4
Brackot......-..................1-15
Draw Stl‘ap..o...................1-18
Scm (6"‘&0 Sho’dldel')...........l-?k
mll Bax‘ Baﬂoooo.ov'otc-oooooooI-ZB
Spacing RacKeseoeoeossssranasesalmd2
Serew 10‘32 Sp.cinl)ooo.ooooI-%,m
Bail Roller Assembly............l=23
Ribbm car‘l‘ier-.........-.......Iv-z
Link..................-.....-...1-23
Typ‘ Bar sawtocoono-oooﬁoootol“z?.
Plunger.........................I-?3
Bracket.ssescoeeceorenrasaaneesI=23
]’.argin Bell Pawl.ooo.oo.olooolool-zz
Bracket....-..-.....-.--........1022
shlft-......o-................‘.1-23
Feed Pawl.......civievnnnenceeesI=?3
Bearing -~ Right.siceeeeciacenee [=23
Ge&l'....n...n.............-...1-21
Gﬁr.........;--...........-....I—ﬂ
Ribbon Reverse Bail...-.-.......1~23
Spoo) Bracket.ceeiieerecscoresaal=21
Sha!‘h........-..................1-21
Relay &mrd.oo.-000..0-0.---000..1‘2
Draw Strap Post.-.---.-vnoo-o--oI"zz
shartovc-oooooohooooonoc'oo-oo--I"QB
Scrow (6-w Pilot)..........-1~30,33
Ribbon O8cillator.ieecceerecesees =22
Operating Leveris...veesessces s I1I=3
Bracket....es0v00aen. sevesecssslll=3
Contact Leverieeesseescsnssass  JII=3
Send~Receive-Reset Lover........I-34
Posto-ooo--n-o-;-o.-o-----oonco;l‘%
Contact Leveressscees
Frame - Ieftoooo-o.oooooc-o--ocoI-l“
Send-Receive Handle....eveews.oI11=3
Bushins.oooaoooon00000000-0000101-17
Backstop.-......-...............1-17
Typo Bar Qlidegcooooooo-o-o-ooool-zz
Guide Br&cket.ooo-000000000000001-3‘5
Leverooaa--oooc-ooooonooonoo.oo.l-Bh
[ﬂer.ooo-oc-coonoooooouoooo--ooI-Bl&
BrﬁCke’b........................1-1,5
Brackot.u..-...................I-ld
Bmcketooooooooooo-ooo-ooooooo.I‘l,?
Bracket.,scooeeeencencinnssnsoeaelnd
Recﬁmch--oooocooo.occooo.-ooocI-l
Send-Receive-Break Mschanism,.,.IlI«3
Br&cket.........-.o.-...1-1,5,6;Iv-1
Hountinz mteotoovooiiI..olo.l.oI-l‘
Plate Insulatorecescececes
Platen Bracket - Left.......eas.X=2l
Slide Bar...-.o...........-1-25:rv-h
Platen ~ Rubber Covered.........I-26
Iine Feed R-BtChet-ooo-cooooI'z‘;Iv-z
Detent Ratchet...evsssseaesI=2h3IVa2
BUShing......-..................1-216
Bushing...-oov.o'oo--c00.0'00-001-214»

10378

Part
Number

74451
6452
TLhS5L
TL455
TLh57

744,63
4465
L4667
4469
74470
74473
Thi76
TLLT7
ThL78
74479
74480
74481
TLAaB82
74490
T4491
74493
TLLIL
4495
T4499
74500
74501
74502
74503
74505
4507
T4508
74511
74512
74513
4514
74519
74520
h52
74525
74526
74528
74529
T4530
74531
4533
Th534
536

74537
74538
Th539
TL545
Th546
4548
T4551
74552
TL554
74556
74557

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Release Ie‘ler Smn-oo.on-....-ol-zs
Releace Shaftececccereecsecancesl=25
R’lease Cal---..............'-..1-25
PAper Chute................-n..1-25
Guide Leveree.sececcescssacasessln?s
Sh&ft............. oooooocoI-25,56
Adjusting Lever.ceesececescocscesI=25
Line Feed lever..cceccecnceocas I=24
Line Feed Pawlo.caa.'-ooooo.--col"?“
Paper Finger = Right.ccecieeaaesI=25
Paper Finger = Left.e.e.ccceca.saI=25
stop.........-.........o...-.o..1—25
Straightener Rodeeieseccsaansssal=25
Tearing Edg@eecerercencressescealas?
LevYere.ceccecirececocsoraneeeesal=2
Bushingeeeseoeceerrevecscsosanceal=?ly
Spring..........................1-210
Detent Roller...cececccccssceccscl=2l
Mde Plate......-.‘.‘.’........149
Roller - Frott..--.......u..l-25,56
Roller - Rear,.... cerecees =25
Spacer....... sevessernennsassl=25,56
spacero......................1-25,56
G‘lido Blwk........'...l........I%g
BeAring c‘p - Righ‘t.-.-.-..-....l“23
Bea!‘ing - Left....-u...--......l-23
Bea!‘ing Cap - Iﬁﬁooooooo-ooo-.oI‘23
Driven Clutcheveiesacseceaceees s I=2b
Function Bailo-.oo..ooooo..o.oocl-l9
Pinion (71‘)---cooonooonooooo--ooI'u
Lever...........................1-3&
Swmg Honaing..................1-18
Spring.......n................'1-23
Roller Assembboo.0-..0000.0.0001-22
Fulerum Rod-oco.ooooooooonooo.ooI-22
Screw (440 x 55/64 Fil.)......I111-3
Paper Finger Shaft......ccereeeol=25
Screw (6-40 Eccentric)......s...I=34
Bevel Goar........-.-....-......1-21
SCI'“ (1/“-32 Thlﬂnb)............l-lo
Imking Collar..................1-21
chor Bar LOOD....--.-...-.....I-].O
B!‘ackct............-........-...1-13
Separator....-...................I-l
Switch cwerooonon-QOOOCQ-o.--oo-I-l
Latch Handle....-........-.-...111-3
Bearin Bmket.oo.o--ooo-oonuuoI“l?
Serew fé-w x 9/64 Fil.)..1-21,2,25
L
s‘f.ty P&wl..... ----- .!.lli.l.lIII-B
Brackot......o......... 1-50,7L;II-2
Hmins Plate................"1‘35
Release Iavo!‘................-..I-SO
Cable Clﬂmpo-.onuo-oooooooo-.o-otl")
Spring............u..o-........1-18
Inaul&twooooocoo'-oﬁo‘oo-.o-oo--I‘l
Frame..-......................o.I-m
Spring Poat..............-1-25,”,33
Mot o Stop Pawl....u........uol°5°

000000.00.0..uooo..olooooovcl-as




Part

Yumber

74558
74559
74561
U562
74563
Th564
74566
74567
74568
74569
mwsn
m572
74573
TLSTU
7L575
74581
74,582
74,583
7458
74585
0587
74,588
74,589
74590
74592

TL594
74595
74596
4599
7L601
74604
TL605
4609
7L610
74,613
61y
74620
74621
TL624
74625
74627
71628
74635
74637
74,638
Th642
4643

TL645
74646
through

Tiest

74656
657
7L658
74659
74660
through
70662

Description Page

Sockot........................oI-h5
Shafteacssceosscnscssncsssscas =2y
Post...........................I-Z&
Serew (6-40 Sreciall.ieviieesessl=2h
7373 P S £ /X
Detont Lever veeescresscsosnsesl=2h
Screw (10~32 Shoulder)...eeessol=2i
Screw (1/4=20 x 1/2 Hex).1-41,42,43
Terminal BloCKesessosessooscaessi=l
Terminal BloCKeeesooscoccoos eeesl=10
C&ble ;\Ssombly.-o.--.4.-.0-.0001“05
Cableuuco.o.ooo-o.oqo.o-ooo-...II-\“
Clble.’.'....l.l.‘.‘........D..IIJ’
cesesesscssssnsssell=ly
Cable.......--..-..........1-2;11-&
Selector Bariecerssrenscsncsnsl=l0
S561ector Balsceescsscssscnesessl=10
Selector Barieeesssoecescescssel=10
Selector Barieecsesessscescnssel-10
Selector Bargessecvrevcccsscacs . I=10
BaSO Paa'tlooon.-'.o'co.ooooovool.l
Terminal Block Assembly..e.ee.. -1
Temiml Block-.......-........I-]O
Plat@esecsssscscsescoassscosesalel0
Retaining Fodesooesossssenascse I=1

Retaining RingessessccceacaessI=10
Goar (24T)eeeeeessecnsonssecessel-ll
Spir&l Gaar....................1'16
EccentriCecscecsascesccessessesl=50
Universal Bareesecccenases eeesal-10
Repeat Space Hodeeeessaeereosnsl=1l
Brackcto.......................I-ll
Spacer Bar Shafteccecscesesceesl=10
Key Lever Shaft..isesececsscesel=l0
Screw (4-40 x L/ Hex)  1-25,55,56
ReSi8tOresescsscsssoscsncsansl=2,lb
SwitChesessoeseescocoscccconessal=l
Stud Assem]ytooooaloooonooo.oooz-l
Blank Guide AsSemblyesccesosasel=49
Cable.......-...-.........1-32;11-1;
Connector Assembly.seeccsccasessd=l
Puse Holder.eeeeeccrasconsocscsel=l
Mounting Strat.ecesesesscessseel=62
Spring......................I-‘-ﬂ,hs
Glass....l‘l..l.#0‘0..0'......‘1%1
Bar (with Pallet}..I-37;11-2,3
Bar (with rallet).....e...1=37
Bar (with ?allet).........I-gz
Bar (Vith P&llet)o.oo-ooool-

Bars (with Fallets).......1=37

Bar (with Pallet).eeeeses.1=36
Bar (with Pallet)..eeeessel=37
Bar (with Pallet)...e.....I=36
Bar (with Pallet)...ces...1=37
Bar (with Pallet).esecsaso1=37

Bars (with Pallets)..ec.. I=36

10378

Part
Number

74663
through
75668
74670
74684
74685
7,686
74,687
688
7L689
74690

74691
74692

74693
TL694
74695
697
74700
74701
74702
74703
74704
TLT705
74706
4707
74708
74709
74710
712
L4716
THTLT?

T4718
74719
74720
74721
722
W2
74725
TL726
W27
74728
74730
74731
4732
74733
74736
w737
74739
THT04
749
4751
TH754
74755
756
78757
TWT59
74760
4762
4763

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Type Bars (with Pallets).esass..1=37

Strap.....-....o.................1-3
Contact Spring...-.-.-.......-...I-L
Contact Spring..-.........ol-h,58,66
Shift Vane-.....o.oo-.....-u...l-z‘o
Screw (6-‘00 X 5/8 Fil.).c.ooooo.l’23
I.Aver......-....-....-..........I-BL
G\lide Post......................1-19
Transmitter Mechanism.ccevecvas I-l2

ResiStoreicceccccccccssesssanessl=10
Post Spring.........1-14,17,51,63,64
Posf....n.......................I—Zh
Friction Armicccevcesncnnaccasedl=2y
Priction Sleeves.cevsesenceseseI=2l
Copyholder Extensiof.ceessssess I=49
SPriNgecacecascssccccsassanesensl=22
Spring..esesecscracasccserl=51;111=3
Spring.........................III-S
Springeecsccecsersesesessencacesedi=’0
SPring.cceascassssessnsscancsssel=ll
Spl‘iﬂg.................I-}h,35,51,51¢
SPringescseserccrevesevesesel=2l;IV=2
SpPring.cecescsersveccencncees l=lly,51
SPringecresssssnscccenseses [=25;1IVa2
Spring.............-.....-...I-25,52
Spring.................--.-.....1'210
Spring-..................uI—:Uo;II-l
Bushi oo-oo-.Q‘Q.o‘---o.o'--.oIII-3
Serew (4-40 x 23/32 Fil.)....I-64,66

III-3
Bushing.ceseocssscecosessscscaslll=3
Relay BaS€.cesascscevesccseslal;IV=l
Screw (1/4-20 Thumb)e.eese. I-151IV-1
SPringecscsssesasrssvsvovescsssel=23
Washereescecoesseel=19,51,56,69;IV-4
Screw (10-32 Thumb)..oeveecsesssl=32
Screw (6-40 Shoulder)...sseessesl=l?
Extension...ceeevecssccccsasveaal=22
Termindlesesssss. I=3,62,64,66;111-3
TerminaleeeesossescI=65;11-1,2;111-3
Screw (6-40 Shoulder)...eesesss I=22
Nut (640 Hex)eisevesoosessosessI=22
POBLecieeacescccocscsnnscnsssssel=2l
Stud.......................-.1-18,25
Bracket..........-..............I-lB
Icver..............-.-.-........1-18
Screw (6=40 Special)..eeees..1-26,28
Quardeccsesesccsessaccccssosvecessleld
Stoo Plau................-.....I-lo
Tl‘ip—off Pawloo.no.o..‘o.'otooo.l-u
Detent sprinscooolocoo-co.oooo.-I‘ZB
WiCKeoesrooroseosoessrasanceasesl=ld
WiCKeusososooooasocssosnansessnslalb
B!‘acket........................-I-‘Jo
Felt............-............1-&7,68
Spring..........o....-.......1-19,66
KQY LOVBP...ooooooooo.ooo.-.ol‘lo,ho

Set of Type Pallets-Murray Style
Fractions...ceeececencscceesl=3



Part
Number

764

L7765
ThT766
767
74768
769
TLT70
TLTTL
w72
%773

TLT76
74783
74788
74789
74790
74793
76795
%798
799
74801

74,889
74890
74891
Th892
T894

Description Page

Set of Parts for Mechanical Motor
111112 1 1 F .o I=50
Type Pallete..c.vuveennns 1-37;11-2,3
Type Pallet....icvivneinannens I=37
Type Pallet.cceesencrenenans
Type Pallet... B 5 V4
Type Pallet...ivesceceecesnnsssl=37
Type Pallet.ciecieecenneeeanssaI=36
Type Palleticecerenenncennn, veoI-36
Type Pallet.uureiennonenssenns
Set of Type Pallets

Murray Style...veeeeeneses I=36
Ins“lator.......................I“l
U S, oi.'s |
cable..I..D.....00...0..'......14’5
Cable............-....-...I~50;II-¢.
Cable Clampseesesasceccesceaseselmdy
Iaine Wide‘..ooo.l‘h.oov.I’a9;III-2
Stop Plate.ssscerececencnenns JITw2
Screw (6-40 x 31/64 Fil.)......I-18
Retainer Plates.ccevvveess.... . I=18
Diskooucoooooonoc-ooco.nn-o.--ol.m
springo'oo.o-ooo--.cocu.-c----.I-l6
Serew (10-32 x 3/4 Hex)..I-16,19,23
Guide Post Mounting Plate,...,.I-23
Nut (10-32 HeX)evevnenenenesoa d=23
Bushinge.eeeeeeesesosrenernesoal=ll
Set of Parts for Platen Tearing

Edge. i iiiiiiineieninnnnn, .. 1-57
Relay Mounting Assembly....I-6;IV-1
Lever Assembly.cvvevecsssecee. JI-34

Line Relay Spark Protection.....I-3
Platen-Hard Rubber.......o.....I=26
ResiBtor.secieticeneinnsnccanns oI=2
Covering Strip.cisieceecesnees o I=GT

Bearing CapecesscseraservanessoI=lly
Motor Undtesserernrecnncensss II-3

Motor Unitesevesasceanrans veesoI=3
StraP.eecgerencss tesegannas veeel=32
Type Bar (with Paliet)..... .. 1-37

Type Bar (with Pallet).........I=36
Type Bar (with Pallet).,.......I-37
Type Bar (with Pallet)......I-37,69
Type Bar (with Pallet)es.......I~37
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-3
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-37
Power Cordecerereenenoacaseences I1-9
CrOSS BaTeervessrerucneonsoanssIn2?
Ribbon Carrierscceeeescssssses IV-2
Springo.-....o.-...............IV—Z
Drag Spl’ing.......-......u.-.-1-25
Spring Posteseeseecenencanss, .. I=15
SPring.eeiecscenesecciancessssI=18
0 O, O |
Hounting Blocke...ssesseoI=22,I1I-3
Contact Assembly....I-8,50,53,73,74
Shim (4004")4sunenerenerennnne =il
Shim (,004")..... seeol=11,12
Identification Plate...........I-48

10378

ORIGINAL

Part
Number

74898
74899
74900
74901
74904
74909
74912
74913
74916
74923
Th928
74932
74933
Th9Ub

TLohL9
74952

74953
74961
74962
74964
74969
Th9T72
975
74,986

74,988
74990
Th991
74992
4994
Th995
75229
7523
75249
75257
75400
754

75437
75525
75578
75606

75652
75653
75654
75655
75656
75657
75658
75689
75701
75702
75704
75750

75851
75852

Description Page

Incatin& stud.......-............I-l
Ball B“m.-ocoo-ooconoo. .-041-16
Hasher..cceeeesccessncnscvecsce.I=16
Nut (15/32-32 HeX)everenorrneneoI=16
Shaft.........-.......-.........1-16
Frame-Right..cceveeeveseennsessel=l5
Pinion (7T)eeeccaccccaersoonssoel=lil
Gear (30T)ueveecsescennenencas o AR
Gear Hub...... S o 1.3
Screw AssemblYeesrscssenanes s I=26,28
Spring Post..caveecvscascnsvecesl=25
Function Lever........ cerserneeel=35
Pull Bar Stripper.icesscececsce..,I=19
Insulator......., 1-17,60,64,65,68, 7L
72,7%;11-1,2
Lever.icceieeiecosenesnosssnconeasl=3
Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil.)....I-3,58,62
n;I1-1

Screw (4-40 x 13/16 Fil,)vevv....I=8
SPringe.ccesececcerescescnacssessl~35
Springese..s....I=35,53,73,7;11-1,2
Contact Spring 1-3,64
Sleeve Bearing..uecceevessessessl=2l
stud........ooa-oo.o-o--000001001.23
Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Pil.}..vvuseo.I=1
Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Hex)...I-4,10,1
16919:22’27:51,53’61:69o70:73
SPring.iceertececsccessesasosecessI=50
Insulator.sscscesccescesssvsosoasl=l
Insulatoreeeseceneeerons e I=41,42,43
Insulator Bushing...eeeeveeernsI=5,6
Mounting Plate......ccciecevvesesI=19
Bell Cmnk.o.c..nn...o.o'..00'!01-19
OPringecececeocsecscscscssensensel=3
Busm'oaoooooooo-oo.oo-oc.o..I-2’6
Bushi.ng...................-..-..1-716
Spring Post...eseecciecanncenssI=2
Screw (640 x 1 Fil.)eeerueno. .. I-45
ReSistor.essereresensssaccacaanssl=2
Test Ke¥eiseoveroaoronaernena. veI=13
Celluloid Keytopaiceeecoannnns.
Celluloid KeytoDiseieeeseeaoaanen I-40
SPringeeciscesscecocosecasans ceel=12
Washer.e.eeseasnaasns S £ W
Celluloid Keytopeeseeo.. .
Celluloid Keytopeseeeeosovosenas I=40
Celluloid KeytoPeeeeeesoversssa In40
Celluloid Keytopeeeeeeeoreoosesol=39
Celluloid Keytopeisseereareoorea s I=40
Cellulolid Keytopisisceeocsoosseoln3l
Cellulold Keytopeicereesesossess s I=U0
SpPring.cee.ce. .. sesessscnsans s I=63,64
Celluloid Keytop.eeseosseooennss I-40
Celluloid KeytopaieeesseesoeoeessI=40
Celluloid KeytopPeeeeeeevorsonae I=40
Washer - Fiber........I-2,7,10,46,64
I1I-1,3

Set of Keytops-Celluloid.....I-39,40
Celluloid Keytopeeeeenevrnroses I=39




Part
Number

75886
through
75889
75891
75893

hrough
75895
76084,
76085
76086
76087
76099
76156
76167
76246
76260
76275
76277
76281
7628i,
76296
76333
T64TN
764,84
76699
76790
76966
77038
T0LO
77041

77216
T362
77902
77920

t

768011
78025
78028

78103
78163
781644
78205
78206

78301

78363
78370
78430
784,73
78596
78597
78646
78648
78650
78651
78652
78661
78824

r-10

10378

Description Page

Celluloid KeytopSeeseecesesesre s I=40
Celluloid Keytopeseosesosseeess I=LO
Celluloid KeytopS.eeccessesssesI=L0

w“h.p'?‘lt.o.o..oooo-o.uouo.-ox-u
Friction DisKesesecccrrcrceeceecI=2
Spring Washer.,.ccececsovecscscel=2ly
Nut (9/16~32 Special).seecesso.I=24
Wuoher..............I-l,bé.h'?.ks.'n
wuhor......‘...‘..‘....l..01-26’28
SCNN (L-‘;o X 3/16 HQX)...-....I-zz
Buﬂhi 0..00‘000‘..0...00.0.11-3.71
Screw 6‘“0 Shonldor)..........l-72
Plau--oo--...Ooono.oc'OOOODIOOI-57
Ecc.ntriC.ooo-ooo.uooo.-o.oo‘o01-63
Terminal...ceeeroconnonencasecesl=fif
wir............................-1-7
SPringecececrccescerecrocsscsns 1-17
mhiu...n....n-.o000......00'.1-3
Nut (10-32 Hex)uesessessoarsassllel
PaNeeeeeseseoooonssonssnsensl=ll, b2
Screw (10-32 Pu°t)ocooolo..ol-1051
Bush! oooo"ooc-ocooooooooo.o-x-ék
Scm 10-32 X 3A6 30€).......I-73
Contact Spring................le°3
Contact SMM.......-....-...III-3
Contact Spring.......... -ooooIII-3
Cellulold KeytopPsseesocooseesssI=bO
Celluloid Kcytop...............I-AO
R“i'toroo'-:ooooocooo.oo-o000001-7
Screw (6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd, Hd,)..III-1
Screw (6=40 x 1-15/16 Fil.)..I-4,64

III-3
Cover..........-..........-.....I-é
Csp&ciwr...............-..1-5,6,6&
Screw (4—48 x 3/16 Rd, Hd.)....I-42
Screw (6-40 x 15/16 Hex).....I=5,44
Spring Postnoooooocooooooooo-toI-68
scm (6“.0 X 1’3/16 H‘x)o.o.ool-lbé
Post....o-o..ooo-oooo.o000501’30’33
Stud.....ocoooo.oo-0000005001-30'33
Rosiltor......oo........-.-..1-6,65
Resistor Assembly.......1=6,45;1I-3
Spaci Conu00000...0.00.00l001-5
Scmn?lo-n x 5/8 Hex).usooI=17,41

42,43
Toﬂlin‘loaoo.ouooo-ooono-.o-ooooI-7
ConnOCtoP.....................III—l
cabl' Clmp.o.-......... 0000001-65
Reaishor............-..........I-h5
Friction wﬂah.rooaoo-o-coloaI-31’32
Screw (10-32 3hould0r)......1-3l,32
Celluloid Key‘opooo-ooooo-oqo-cI‘ho
Celluloid K‘ybopocooooo-oooooooI-LO
Celluloid Keytop...............I-ﬁO
Celluloid Keytopessessoeseosse s I=iO
Celluloid KO]'DP-........-.----I-LO
Celluloid KeytoPeseosooeresosseI=40
Sprin‘...-ooootooocoooooooooI‘zh.33

Part
Number

78826
78889
78905
78932

78935
78936
78939
789%0

78%6
789%7
7898

78950
78951
78952
78953
78954,
78955
78956
78957
76958
78959
78960
78961
78962
78963
7896,
78965
78966
78967

7897
78976
78978
78979
78980
78981
78982

7898,
78985
78986
78987
78988
78990
78991
78993
78994
78995
79513
79523

80138
80146
8oL,8

5

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Nounting Block...o.ooclcooo..o.oI-Bz
INBULBtO eeccccnssncensesnsossasesl=bd
ku’her‘Fiberoootoooonoooooonooool'&b
Set of Keytops - Shring Cushion.l=30

Lo
Set of Keytops~-3pring Cushion...l-39

L0
Set of Keytops-Spring Cushion,..I-39

40
Set of Keytops-Spring Cushion,,.I-39

40
Set of Keytops-Spring Cushion,..I-39

40
Spring Cushion XKeytop.eeeeeeeseoI=39
Spring Cushion Keytop....1-39;11-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-39;11-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop.secoeoosos I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop..ceeseeeseI=39
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-39;1I-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop..ceeseeeoool=39
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-39;I1-2,3
Spring Cushion KeytopP..eseesesoal=39
Spring Cushion Keytop....I=-39;11-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-40;1I-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-40;11-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop.sesesesesoI=40
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-40;11-2,3
Spring Cushion Keytop.ceeso.soeoI=40
Spring Cushion Key top......I=40;II-3
Spring Cushion KeytoP.esesessseol=b0
Sprw Cushion qup. seevscane OI-\l'lO
Spring Cushion KeytoPeeesooesso s J=ki®
Spring Cushion Keytop..e.eeesees =40
Spring Cushion Keytop....I-40;1I-2,3

Spring Cushion Xeytope......ceeeI~0

Spring Cushion Keytopeesseseooo o I=40
Spring Cushion KeytopeeoecososoosI~40
Spring Cushion KeytopeseesososooI=4O0
Spring Cushion KeytopeecceoeooesI=40
Spring Cushion Keytopeses..1=39;11-2
Spring Cushion Keytop,.....,I1=-39;11-3
Spring Cushion Keytops.....I=40;11=3
Spring Cushion Keytop......I1-39;1I-3
Spring Cushion Keytopeee.e.I=40;1I-3
Spring Cushion Keytope...e.1=39;1I-3
Spring Cushion Keytope.....I=40;1I-3
Spring Cushion Keytop......I=-40;II-3
Spring Cushion Keytop..sescessssI=L0
Spring Cushion KeytopPiessosssossI=39
3 Cushion KQ?‘OP.....I'B9;II‘3
Spring Cushion Keytop...ecoeoecosI=39
Spring Cushion Keytopeececsocsessll=2
Plate....1-4,8,50,53,56,73,7;11-1,2
Screw (2-56 x 25/32 Fil.)eeuveesoI=2
Stiffemr.......................Il-l
Spring Cushion KeytopeeseoossosoI=50
Screw (1/4=32 Special),......I-26,28
Typ‘ Pallet.....-........--.....I-yf

L] Pﬂlletooo-unnooonooo-oo--o-1-36
Platen = Rubber Covered.........I1-28



Part
Kunber

80217
802,48
80249
80255
80294
80334
80341

80342

80352
80374
80392
80395
80396
80397
80398
80399
80400
804,01
804,02
80403
80405
80407
80412
80413
80415
804,20
80421
80422
80L37
BOLLL

80u51
804,58
30459

B0L66
80471
80478
80479
80481
804,83

804,88
80489
80509
80510
80511
80516
80564,
B0565
80598
80599

80601
80706
80721
80722
80723
80724

10378

D s ond P Part
escription age Number
Platen ~ Rubber Covered,.,.....,I=28 80725
Platen - Rubber Covered.,......I-28 80755
Platen ~ Rubber Covered.,......I=-28 80757
Screw {(4=40 x 21/64 Fil.),I-5431IV=-2 80765
3pring PoStesseecesseccscsesansi= 80766
Te“uinAIQIOOIIOIIIOI0000001‘58;11-1 80826
Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting 80827
Bracket ASSembly.eccveoecoseosel=43 80832
Screw (6~40 x 23/é4 Hex)..I-1,11,42 80833
5&)56’57:63iIII-I;IV.h 808,00
Go"mor....l..ll....l.l.......I.l‘B m&s
Set of GOarsesssecesoecsscessssl=il 80860
Spriﬂsn.--..-.-...-..--.o.....-I-lo
Paper Guide StriPeiesccscecsess s I=27 80861
Bracketuu.n.................I—27 m862
Retarding Rodn-‘looaoooo.o.ooo-1-27 80863
mleylll....C.IDCl.ht.l.l.ll‘.Iv-z me&‘
Paper Carrier BelticesosessoossIVa2 80865
Bracketessesscoeosococsnaseneeel=27 80866
SPringeessesceccecsecsscennoeeel=27 80867
Serew (k=40 x 15/32 Fil,)eusoso=27 20868
Screv (6"‘00 Shoulder)...o....o.l-Z'T w869
Baffle PlatesseceveivccecceneaI=27 80870
Shaft...-ooooonon--oooocc.g-.-.I-27 80875
Clampesesesecorsesasasaanssacsocs s I=27 80876
Pressure Roller...........I-27;IV=2 80911
Sprocket Ringesesaesccocencees I=28 80913
Paper Guide...cessessceasesasssI=27 80919
Space!'...no...................1-27 mgz&
Platen ~ Rubber Covered........I=28 80925
Set of GearsS.cseeesssesscccscecsl=bl 80926
Serew (540 x 1/4 Hex),...1-7,45,51 80929
57,61,66 80948
Platen ~ Rubber Covered.,......1=28 80956
Screw (640 5pecial)evecessenss =04
Screw A3SemblY.ecessseccss..1=26,28 80985
Cable Clampooo.o-ocooooo-ooo-oool-l 80986
Crank Assembly...-.............I-Eh 81006
Spriﬂgoo--.o---ocou-oo-ooo-nolcl-ll 81015
Spring Post...........-..-..1-25,27 8102“
Coll&r.........................1—27 81025
POStOOOODOOOOOOOOOQOOCOC00‘.0-.1-27 81026
Set of Parts for Converting Friction 81027
Feed Printers to Sprocket Feed,I-27 81028
POStececcsnsoscsrencssacsacesesl=2? 81029
Function LQVCP.....-...-...-..-1'35 81299
5pring Post...-.....-.......-..1-15 Blséb
Margin Bell Hammere.eeeeooosesrel=1% 81595
Margin Bell Shaft.vecececsoses I=15
Cotter Piﬂooo..ooono'oouco--0001-17 81725
Signal Bell.ceeseessoceassasssIIT=1 81729
Signal Bell.......-...........171-1 81730
Platen - Rubber Covered........1-28 817L7
Platen = Rubber Covered........I=28 81760
Flaten = Rubber Coverede,.eees I=~28 8177
Platen - Rubber Covered........I-28 81775
Screw (6=40 x 3/16 Set)........I-28 21778
[LCEHT) S € <] 8178l
Platen - Rubber Covered........I-28 81800
Platen - Hubber Covered,.,eese..l=28 81801
Paper Rod Lever...c.eeeeeeesaesI=25 81802
81805
ORIGINAL

Description Page

Handwheel Assmblynoooooooooooool-m‘
Bushi o.c-o-.0-.0--....9..1-7’62'65
Screwn%IO-32 x 1/2 Fil.).....I-14,15
Platen - Steel Jackoted.........1-28
Platen - Steel Jacketed.........I-28
Bracketoooooooocoooooooooo.onunol-ss
Lamp...too....o--......c.--..oo.r~58
Bracketeceocisevereccoseccsrass s I=66
Guard Springooocoooo'oooooooooooI-66
Terminal Block..........-.......I-b5
Spl'ing.............-............1-17
Set of Type Pallets - Murray Style..
Fract.iona.......u............-.1-36
W Pallet...o-................1-37
Type P&llet.-.oo.oo.oooono-ooo--1-36
W P&llet..-.......u.... 00-01-37
Type Pallet.............---...-.I—B?
T7pe Pallet...................-.7-35
Type P&lletu-ooc----aooocc.oo-o-I‘37
'I‘ype Pallet......-.u.....-.....1-37
Set of Type Pallets~Murray Stylel-36
Rail - Right.......-.-.....-....I-&'l
Rﬂil - Left...............“t..-I-h7
Cover Arm..lll.lll.......ltill..I_h7
Mounting Strapco-c000..00--.-0001-L7
CondUit.........................I-IJ
Resistor Assembly...eeeeseel=fi5;1IV=3
Function lever.......-.--.-..oo.1‘35
Set of Type Pallets-Murray Stylel~-36
Connecwr.......................I-AS
spring...-......-.........-.....1-19
Receptacle...........-..........1-65
Wooa Scre\'....-.....-..........01%5
Set of Parts for Remote Signal

Bell C ntacts..............n...1-65
Serow (4=40 Pil.).eeevcreensaceel-6l
Lock WashAt.seeoes.. RS € L)
Stop Fost.......-...............1-15
Cable ClamDeseescsocoassosseneeeslml
Platen ~ Rubber Covered.........1-28
Platen - Rubber Covered.........I-28
Screw Assembly..........-....1-26,28
Stud.....n..................1-26,28
Spacing POStQCODOIOl.ll....t.I-26’28
Screw (1/&‘32 5p0ci&l)...-...1-26,28
Bushi o.Aco-o-co-oon-oonooI"56;II-2
Screvnié-ho Special)eveeesessas  I=58
Screw (4=40 Eccentric Shoulder) I-53

64
Teminﬂ.u...-............--1-71,72
Type Pallet-lc.oo.oo..cci.ocol'ol-Bs
Type Bar (wiu'l Pallet)....-.-o-.1-33
Insulator B].Ocko-aoonooooooon'-01’17
Type Palleto.o.o0-0000000-0000001-37
Wagher - Brass.............--.-..1'5
R331swr (m Ohms)cooooocoocon¢1-2
Screw (A-LQ x 3/16 Filo)ooolooocoI-7
Function Iﬁnr.o-oooooo--o-.-u-.1-35
ContaCt Assembly.....-....-1-56;11-2
Platen - Steel Jacketed.eeeess..I~28
Platen - Steel Jacketed.........1=28
Platen = Steel Jackatod...... eee1-28

-



Part
Number

81806
81825
81836
81841
81889
81893
8189

8193

81956
82009
82011
82012
82015
82021
8202,

82025
82075
82147

82149
through
82154
82172
82173
82174
82175
82176
82177
82178
82179
82253
8227
82272
82283

82291
82346
82363
82368
82399

82402
82403

82412
824,13
8241
82415
82420
82421
82422
824,23
824,25
82440

82444,
82463

w-12

Description Page

Platen - Steel Jacketed....,.....]=28
Capacitor.icierierecncessncncess =i
Washer - Fiber................. 14,5
Capacitorecee.... veesessesncasssel=l
Spring Bracket.....vveeeeeenan, J=22
Spring Bracket.cieeicessscnenss  I=22
S Postesesueceseccnrerenes I-18
nggnﬁever............ ..... eseesl~23
Blocking Bail.seesrenenssasa e I=20,76
Contact Lever..c..ceveeeesene. «e s I=65
Type Pallet.ceecveoseccoocnonaeo =38
Spring...ceiecenenecrannnnsl 1=27,61
ReBiatorecscccacsrscscerencannessI=T
Type Bar (with Pallet)...,......I-38
Set of Type Pallets - Murray St.yle36
I-
Type Pallet.c.eeereneennannas e 1=38
Springecececeeanss R 23 ¥ 4
W Panet...-............-....1-36
Tyre Pallet.ceiveerececnennosoes=38

Type Pallets.cieeeninierennnnns I=37

Platen - Rubber Covered.......,.I-28
Platen - Rubber Covered.........I=-28
FPlaten ~ Rubber Covered.........I-28
Platen - Rubber Covered.........I-28
Type Pallet.eececeeernnosensnsea =36
Tyre Pallet.eseeccosseenreessss . I=38
Type Bar (with Pallet)se.ees....I=36
Type Bar (with Pallet).eeeees...I=38
Platen - Steel Jacketed.........1—26
Function Lever.....I-8,35,50,56;1I-2
Type Pallet...cvveceneeeecneeas =38
Synchronous Motoree.ceeseoessssoeI=bl
Type Pa.]lefu.u.................1-38
Type Pallet....... R 2%
Type Pallet.sciveeerenneranasa. s I=38
Resistor Assemblyee.essecscascass.I=b
si@al Bell.......-u.....-....m-l
Incandescent LaMp...ocecsecesssI%5
Pad - Feltoooooo-o.ooo...-oooo-oI-h7
Pad - Felt......................14&7
Pad = Felte.ioveeoocncsncananss I4y7
Pad -~ Felt,...ccvvvnnnvancnnnne I=47
Bl‘ackot.....u...-..............Iv-3
Br&cket...-...........-...-.....IV-3
Am.QOQOODQIDO-QOQCOQOCQQIDOOOOOIV_B
Detent Knobeesseeeoerossanasa I=47,68
Spring..........................1-47
'Iypc Palle't...-...-....'.....-..1-36
Type Pallet....e...... seeracesasl=37
Type Palleticivveoneeenencnnnnsal=38
Type Pllet.vecscecceccecncorneeI=36
Cover Glass..iceceveconsssccesesl=b?
Screw (640 x 7/16 Hex)...I-11,29,3]

L234L354,6O;III“3
Springeccecve... ceeressesnaces eel=15
Bushinge.eeesecscsescososcssses . J=58
Spl‘iM¢o-oo.oooocooooooo'-noo.ooI‘zh

10378

Part
Number

82470

82493
82498
82499
82507
82508
82516
82518
82519
82525
82526
82529
82530
82531
82532
82537
82538
82539
82540
82541
82542
82544
82547
82548
82549
82550
82553
82555
82557
82559
82588
82589
82590
82591
82592
82593
82594
82595
throu
825
82599
82600
through
82602
82605
82606
82607
82608
tixrough
82612
82613
82617
82620
82633
82702

82704
82714
82718

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Terminal......I-4,7,9,44,45,46,53,66

7,72
Washel‘..-...................... I-32
'lwpe Pallet....-................1—37
Set of Type Pallets~Murray Stylel-36
Plat@eieessasceccssvossseascasI=7,60
Relay AssemhlY..evevosvesccenseeel=b
SPringesseseescscesescsesaccancas I1-2
Mounting Plat@...eececoncensass
Bracket..ceseserervanceicsnnsanesI=7
Shim (.004")......‘......--.-....I-'?
Armature..cciecscsevsssessecanacsl=?
Lever..............-........-..-.1-7
Spring Postececvevnionnans ceesnesI=T
Bracket.-........-...............1-7
Screw (6-40 Shoulder)scsceesessssl=7
Spl'ing POSQ........-....--.......1-7
Screw (6~40 x 5/16 Hex)uvureroeno1=T
ATmAtUre..ceoceiorerscrvsocorcasal=T
Hinge Pin.eeveveven vevesssvsnesel=T
Leveriiscsesososnsescescosscnenresl=T
Contact Spring...ceececescccecsssl=7
Contact Spring.cicecescscrereaceI=7
Insulatoriceceeccescscaces..1=7,8,58
Insulator...................1-7,8,65
Mounting Plate...eceeeeecccaeans .1-8
Contdat Springeiievsecececcesess.]1=8
Contact Spring.sesseecscscseseeesI=T
Contact Springeeescecessesancenssl=T
Stiffener......... cecessorsnscsask=T
Bushingeseecacecscocscsesvossnsesl=B
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=37
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=36
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=3
me Bar E“’it/h P&ll“)o..-o'oo'cI‘Bs
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I-38
Type Bar (with Pallet)eseesss.s.I=37
Type Bar (with Pallet)..o.......I=37

Type Bars(with
Type Bar (with

Pallet8)ees......1-38
Pallet)ooo.o-ooool-36

Type Bars(with

Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Pallets)...e....0I=37

KeytopPeseesassess I-H0
Keytopeeooeersooa IO
Keytop.1-8,39,50;11-3

Spring Cushion Keytops.eececsoosl=39

Spring Cushion Keytopiseesonsos o I=40
Magnet Yoke....eeoaecanneccsveneeel=T
Mwﬂet Yokeu.o000-ooo-oooo..aooo.I‘?
C&ble............I—8,53,56,73;II-2,L
Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Flat Hd.)s...I=44

66,72
Cablesesesosenesronnsnnsavanans ..f-e
Synchronous Motor.eeceecsscscssal=bl
Typo Pallot.....-...............1-38



Part
Number

82728
82729
82733
82740
82742

82750

82751
82767

82770
82
8187
27788
82859

82865
82866
82868
82871

82873
82874

82876
through
8288
82885
82886

Description Page

Identification Plate-ccceevccccIal8
Identification PlateccececcceseeI-488
B“riﬂg Cap.o-......-....-.....I-ls
COI'!t&ct Aas“bl’..l...."...l..I-so
Set of Parts for Mechanical

Motor COntt‘Ol.................1-50
Set of Type Pallets-Murray Style
(Weather Map Service)....I-36;IV<3
Tm P&uct..................'.1-37
Set of Type Pallets

Murray Style....ececcconeraeecI=36
Type Pallet...ccccnenccccencnsoI=38
Type Pallst...cccccvcccarenecssI=38
SPPiNgececsscsccccessssnscssceesl=50
Springescceccessaa1=8,35,50,56; 112
et of Keytops-Spring Cushion......
1‘39’1&0
Bracket......... secsssssscssess Jde2
Resistoric.cceccecccsneseaaesl=2,10
Resistor and Bracket Assembly...I-2
Set of Type Pallets-Gothic Style...
I=

T’w Pbllet....................1—37
Type Palletecccccecciacrencenenel=3d?
Type Pallet..c.ovceevenranaas e I=36

Ty” Pﬂllotluo..............-.1-37

Ty'pﬁ Pﬂllet..........-....-....I-36
T’w Pnll“oooo.n.ococ-ooo-----I-37
Type Pallet.....cvveccecannaesoI=3b
Type Pallet.ccecrcresnsrnscans I=37
Type Palletecececccesceccnaacs .1=37

Tym P&ll.t!.-......-...u..n.I-%

Tym Pallets............-....-01“37

Send-Receive-Break Mechanism.......

I-3;111~3
Bl‘ackﬂ....-............-....-..1-3
Bearing...... ecesssscccsssresnsel~]
Bushing....cccvceecccrcererenneel=3
Break Lever......cceccvieneneesoI=3
Adjuat.ing Plato...............u1°3
Stop IJVGI‘............-......-..1-3
Plates.ccrcecrecesiocnconcnasasel=]3
Uppor Contact Iﬂ"oooo--oo--oo-l‘}
Contact Springe..eceecesssssoI=3,72
Contact Springeeeeseseseceesal=3,62
Monsion..............-.-.....1-17
Screw (4-40 Shoulder)..........I-17
spring.......-.......u..o.....l—l"
Letters Push Bar.c.ceccecececscI=1?
Screw (1/4=32 Pilot)e..eerooserlI=19
Screw (6=40 x 2-1/2 Rd. Hd.)...I-72
Spring............. cosesseeesl=22
C.mCitOrooooo.'ooo ..-........I-Uo
Washar-l’ibel‘.................o.1-59
Screw (4=40 x 3/16 Rd. Hd.)....I=31

1I-2,3,4

10378

Part
Nunmber

83412
83413
834,19

83538
83539
83540
83571
83572
83718

83760
83799
83861
83862
83863
83864
8388l
23885
83902

83906
83914
83920
83976
83977
83979
84018
84019
84025
84040
84042
8L047

8L069
84073
84,076
84,077
8L079
84,081
84,082
84105
84106
84114
84115
844,66
84530
84531
84532
8L535
84536
84575
84578
84579
8687
84705
84708
84709
84710

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Locating Stud..ceccecveccrccscsesl=l
Bufferoo-.oo-oooo..-oc-.oo.-oooo-I’l
springoooooocoo.ooo.-o.-.-.oooo-oI'?
Pad-Fe].t..u--...........-......I-h?
T’w Palleteosccoccocssscscecesel=37
Tm Pallet.vecsovsccosscecncsasl=38
Celluloid Keytop...-............l-ho
kcmtric-ooo-ooooo.co00-00001‘50,70
Paper Guide Plat@csssccecscccacsI=l?
Set of Parts Sixth Vane Extension..

I1-17
Insulatoreeccoccscecsssoorcoascoel=T
Synchronous Motoresecesosoesesee =l
Tm P&net....-...o..-..-......I-BB
Celluloid Keﬁop-ooco.ooooo.ooonl"l‘o
Celluloid Kmopcooooooooooooo'ol"w
Cellulodd Keytopeeceesssssosscsasl=ll
Serew (10-32 x 3-3/4 Hex).......I-l4
Nut (6-32 HeX)eeeoooone o I=47,48;IV-3
Spring Cushion Keytope.....oo...1=39
Spring Cushion KeytopesseeooooooI=40
Spring Cushion Keytopee.ooeoo.. I-40
Contact Spring.......ccesss.ee1=65,71
Top Separator Plate..........I=30,33
Platen Crank..cceseeeccocsosasacl=2l
Clip............’....'.I.'......I-Qh
Extensionescecccscccceceoccescesl=2lh
Pinion (ﬂ)..t..o..‘o..ooo-.o-.oI.“l
Gear (25T)......................I—lol
Type Pallet.....................1-37
Bushing....-...-............1—7;11-1
Set 0f GeArseccecececcocsscsssssl=lil
Stop Plat@.cecccevestcccccsosesel=ly3
Punction Leverc.ceceeaseesel=35;IV-3
Tm Pﬂllet-c..o--oooooouou-ooooI‘B’]
Momting Plate.....‘.-..........1-6]
Tearing Edge Bracket.....eves...I=61
Blade....vererioscerensssnesenees =6l
Lever = Left.ceeeccrnccneassol=27,61
Lever - RighteecceeuiarrenneeoI=27,61
Screw (6=40 x 13/32 Fil)........I-61
Pinion (8T)eececernrcnnconcecselal
Goar (32T)eencercancracecenanesal=tl
Yoke.....-.--......n-..........I~72
Amturc...................—....1-72
Test Key..-o-...................1-13
Celluloid KeytopeeeessecossooesssI=tD
Celluloid Kmopoo.--o-ooooootool'l&o
Celluloid Kmopoooooooaco-.o.ooldbo
Celluloid Kﬁytop.o'ooooo.o-oaoooI-l&o
Celluloid Keytop................l%o
spri.ng..................‘.I-BL;III—B
B“rmg Blod(-ooooooou--o--.ooooI-lB
Sp&cel‘...........................1-7
Tm P!llet.....-....-. 000-00001‘38
Contact Spring....eeessccceceessII=2
% B&!‘ with P‘n“;'ooonocnocI-B'?
Tm Bar (Vith Pallet .000.00-001‘37
Type Par_(with Pallet)..........I-36

Z-i3



Part
Number

84711
through
84719
84720
84721
84722
84723
84724
84725
through
8LT27
84728
through
84733
84734
84735
84736
84737
84738
through
84740
84741
84742
84743
8LTL4
84745
84746
84747
84748
8LT4L9
84750
84751
84752
84753
84754
84755
84756
84792
84799

84892
84893

84894
84,895

84902
84913

84925
84927
84928
84966
84967
85098
85993

86192

V-4

Description Page

Type Bars (with Pallets)........I-37

Tym B&r ('ith P&ll“)ooooooooool-36
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=37
Ty” Bar (with Palld’:)... ocooo-ol-%
Tm B‘r (with Pallet).-....-...1~37
Type Bar (with Pallet)e.........I=37

Type Bars (with Pallets)........1=36

Type Bars (with Pallets)....... =37

Type Bar (with Pallet),....I-37;IV-3
Type Bar (with ?alletg..........l-ﬂ
Ty‘pe B&!‘ (With P‘u“ -oo.ooo--uI‘B?
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=-36

Type Bars (with Pallets)........I=37

Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with
Type Bar (with

Ptllet)...-...-..I-BS
Pallet)...
Pallet;..........l-%
P‘llet 0-00.0....1-37
Pallet).-...-.o..I-B'?
Pauet)o'o-o- onool'%
P&llet)ooooooooool-%
Pauet)ooooooonool-38
Pﬁllet)o.loooooch'ﬂ
Panet)ooooaoooool-”
P&llet)..........1-38
P‘llot)ooooooouocl.37
P‘llot)ooooonooooI-%
P‘llet).oo-ocolool-”
Tm B&r (with Pmet)Ooooooa.o.I.'g?
Type Ber (with Pallet)....
Mction I‘ver.oo.ooooooo00001-35’51
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=40,51
‘ry” hlm.--00000000000-00-0.01"38
Stiffener......cveveeees1=65,72;11-1
Set of Parts to Provide Spacing

for 8 Characters per Inch......I-69
Al'm.....n...................-..1-23
Detent Spring.cc.cecesrcecsiaeesI=23
Screw (10-32 Shoulder)..........1-23
Platen - Rubber Covered.........I-28
Set of Parts for Converting Sprocket
Feed Printers to Friction Feed.I-25
Set of Parts for Tabulator......I=51
Function Lever........cocucesesaal=35
Function Lever........ccceeeve..I=35

Space Bar..isveevreiecessocnseesI=10
Spring Post....cveeeecccaneee I-63,64
Detent Spring..ccecececrscesssecasel=69
Set of Parts for Converting Bell

System 15C%* Keyboard to 15B##,1I-2

10378

Part
Number

86193

86461
86162
86463
86466
86630
86631
86635

86636
86637
86638
86639
86641
86643

86647
86650
86651
86653
through
86655
86657
through
26661
86662
86663

86669
86710
86732
86758
86759
86760
86761
86762
86763
86764
86765
86766
86768
86769
86770
86mn
86772
86773
86774
86776
86777
86779
86828
86829
86830
86835
86811
86850

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Set of Parts for Converting Bell
System 15C** Keyboard to 15A%*Il-2
Spring Cushion Keytop.e.cseoeesoI=39
Spring Cushion KeytopPeacssesaesaoeI=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.e........I1-39
Spring Cushion Keytop....
Celluloid Keytop..ceseonoesosesI=40
Cellulold Keytopeaessoooseaonaal=iO
Set of Type Pallets - Long

Gothic Style..iceesececesenessl=36
Ty‘pO Palletecssoscscsscssnsnesel=3?
Tm P&uet.-...-....- 0000000001‘37
Tym P&net.......-o..o.00-00001'36
Tym Pallet.cssssessesesceooseel=d?
T’m Plllet.......-...........-1-37
T’w Palle't.................-..1-37
Tm Palletooooocoo.aoo..o.boo.l'B?
Tm PA]J.et...........-....-...I-B"
Tym Pﬂmtn.-oo-000000000000001‘36
W P‘lletoo-.0.00..-...00.00.1-37

Type PalletS...cecceccsescnvesel=3b

W P‘ll“s...a.-000-00-0-00-01-37

Type Plllet....................1-38
Tym Palle’:....o......cDOQOOQOOI-BS
Screw Assemblyceceecosesesesl=26,28
aud.'....'.................146’%
Screw (1/4-32 Special)......I-26,28
Oil c\lp..........-....-.....I‘]J‘,19
Spring Cushion Keytopeeo.o..I=39,51
Pllte..o.'.n-..........-..01-51,73
Tabulator Bar...csesecescsceessIV=3
Boaring...............u essessl=S1
Swlng Post........-...........I-Sl
T‘b\mtor Sﬁop........-.......olv-3
Tabulator StOP.ececsccscsscaseelV=3
Nut (L~LO Special)eeccecieees...I=51
Maﬁ‘.er Block..................1-51
Tabulator Latche.cceecessvaesesI=51
Function Lever..............I=35,51
I‘tch B&r..-............-...--.I—Sl
Bracketceioeoscceessssscocnans «I=51
mensioﬂ.-oo-ouo-o.oooooooooocl"sl
Screw (6-40 Bccentric).........I-51
Link...........-u-......--..-.I-sl
Scre' (6"00 shmld’t)ovvu DIOI-51’7°
PoSteverecososansosncconnnans N C
Retainer....covveeccercncenaaaol=bl
P‘wlo..-..oo...na-.--lo -noo.I'sl
Bracket.cicoseocscocecs 0.0001-62
Lever.coiieeecnccncennaoanns .o 162
Hounting Plate........-........l-62
5}!‘1!18.....onu-o......-....-.1°57
cenu]-o’-d Keytoptioooootto-o.ooI-w
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/k Fil)..I-5;IV-1




Number

86873
86951
86959
87136
8715,

87182
87401
87402

87403

87483
87490
87509
87573
87636
87692

87693
87851
87852
87853

87868

Description Page

Spm.o.oonoooooooooooooa01-316,35
Resistor....eue... errceseeal=T0-72
Bushing..n.....-........1-72;11-2
Leverieeeiecsssrecssersnneans I66
Set of Parts to Provide a Paper

CGuide........coovvv i I-27
DisKesounverssnanescesaseaeess =10
SpPringecscescsacse
SPringecsccecccacsecsecrvseeesI=35
Set of parts to Adapt a Mech, or
Elect. Motor Control to Operate
on ShiffﬁBlmk-Stop.'.-...n.I-%
Type Pallet.veiveeeiieannes....I=38
Tyve Pallet.vevcoeccencenvoens s I=38
Spring Posteceecrecncann. I-19;IV-1
Type Pallete.ccecennesannne. e I~37
Screw (2-56 x 3/16 Rd.Hd,)....I-48
Set of Parts for Feeding Four

Lines per InCheveersceeccneeas I-57
Set of Parts for Bell System
Name Pletes.cevscceeencncees JI-2

Bushing - Fiberiiiceccocescessal=3
Line Feed Ratchet.seeuvesessessI=57
Detent Ratchet...ecvevenessss . I=57
Set of Parts for Tabulator,...I-51
Set of Parts for Converting Bell
System 155 and 15T Typing Units

to 15J and 15L (Upper Case "H"
Contact Mechanism)....... I-56;11-2
Bracket....... IS § B )
Bracket.ceeocreresnsacccnnnns I1I-2
Bracket....cceeeanssceceesea  JII=2
Type Pallet.seosecvivnenneeas..I=38
Cover Lidiceuecennereseacrase s d=b7
Cover Lideseuicvaecnnaneeonse . I=7
Screw (640 x 5/32 Fil.)...1-20,46
Power COrd..veseeceeccasennns .I-53
Set of Keytops - Celluloid.I-39,40
Screw (640 Special).e,eeeass.I=26
Screw (1/4-32 Special)eeecn...I=26
Screw ASSembly.ceessssasecoss s =2b
Platen - Rubber Covered.......I-28
Platen - Hubber Covered....... I1-28
Type Bar (with Pallet)........I-38
Type Bar (with Pallet).,.e....1-38
Type Bar (with Pallet)........I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop..ss.....I=-39
Spring Cushion Keytop..e.e.....I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.ses.o...I=39
Spring Cushion Keytopesseose..I=l0

Stude.ceeevereasvecisocnecanaa I=1?
Spring Washer..e.cevcecenese. I=17
LaciM; Black...-.o... ----- I-“?,w
Spring Cushion Keytop..ie..... I-39
Spindle DisKeesesesosssaaaessI=57
Guide Bracket........vv0s e I=54,56

Adapter Plat@ieeieecesecreaesI=56
Spring Bracket.eiqeeioienneeeI=56

BlociAng Lever.ce.creeeeeseoa . I=56
Retainer Plete........... ceeesI=56
Stud.eivieieinnnannnns sereeses =56

10378

ORIGINAL

Description Page
Sp!‘lng......... ------- oo-ooo..oI"'sé
Bracketeeeeeeerecssesacns seserael=3l
Stud..cevenesn P € T AR T
Spacing Pewl Am..ccieee....I=19,51
Spring Cushion Keytopeee.eeo® o J=40
Type Bars (with Pallets).......I-38

Type PalletS..ceeececeensnennaecl=38
Spring Cushion Keytope...... oo o I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopeseseses s I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop...e......I=40

Spring Cushion Keytop...seeeesoI=40
Line Cordiceccrncncnansnns ceesssl=9

Type Pallets...cocuennnvasacescl=38

Type Bars (with Pallets).......I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop.s.eeesoo.I=40

Type Pallet..ceereessesarsoeae.I=38
Type Pallet........c0o00ve0ns...1=38
Type Pallet........ erversenssssl=37

Tyve Pallet.sceiiiiiiernnreeneel=36
Type Palletee.eiverecnensenesI=38
Type Pallet.cceececnansnn reseasl-38
Spring Cushion KeytopPeseseesosoI-39
Spring Cushion Keytopeieeeooo. . I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.ieeeoso..oI=40
Spring Cushion Kevtop.soso..... I-39
Set of Keytops.......... eee.I-39,40
Spring Cushion Keytop.seoeeo.o I=40
Spring Cushion

Keytopg..sooo.. . I=39

Spring Cushion .o 1=l
KeytopessossosaI=39
Keytopeesesnoos I=l0
Spring Cushion Keytopesesso-...1=39
Spring Cushion Keytopesee.ooseeI=40
Line Cord.veccnsncesccnsancenasl=9
Downstop Assembly.eeeisoecessssl=34
Power Cordeceesssccvcoscacesnsesl=9
Line Cord.......................1-9
BUMDETr . s ceaasecesnssonacnnens . 167
Platen - Rubber Covered........I-28
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-38
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-38

Keytope.......

Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Type Pallet............ seeecseal=38
Type Pallet.....occcvnnns eeees.I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop....ee....I=39

Spring Cushion Keytop..........I=40
Type Pallet....cocove0eeaeese..I=38
Contact SPringeeccecessecesaceneal=2
WasheTeeseeereerecrnnns R
Type Pallet.ceeconcercerannneasI=36



10378

Part

Description Page Part Description Page
Number Number
gggz Type PalletusieecesceecaneenesaI=37 90227
Type Pallet...cocververennnn. .o 1-37 through
89858 Pressure Roller.............I-27,82 Sozg YPe Bars (with Fallete).......I-37
8988l WACK.eeseererssosessvsonesneaosI=1b 90230 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36
89896 0il Cupececace... cereeessI=11,12,17 90231 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I=37
89897 Nut (10-32 Hex)..........I-11,12,17 FOUS Resistoreiieiseversevassascsenassl=2
89917 Screw (4-40 Zccentyic)essse....I-12 90247 Resistor........ S cot.
89925 Terminal BlocKe...ssssrseons 6,45 90248 Re8istor.iscececceccccescncnnsaol=2
89932 Type Pallete..cvveeevesnnss eeesle36 90249 Set of Parts for Tabulator
89933 Type Pallet....eeeveevvnnnnes v 1=37 Indicotion.eeeeececsences 0es.I=57
89934 Type Pallet.i.eveveerecennnnnsasI=37 90250 Bracket...ccieceercessorsocases I1-57
89936 Type Palleb..eeeeceercoconennns I-36 90251 Indicator.sieececcescscccassoas I-57
89937 Type Pallet...oveivencenncnoss.Iu3? 90252 SCaleieasccesasscsccoasansnanes I-57
89946 Name Plat€.eceeeececeecnonan ee =42 90253 3Set of Parts for Converting Bell
89969 Viasher - Fiber.........I~2,4},70,72 System 155 Typing Unit to a
89971 Platen - Steel Jacketed,.......I-28 15E . veieennennsancannanss S § -3
89972 Platen - Steel Jacketed..ceeee.I=28 90254 Set of Parts for Converting Bell
89992 Set of Parts to Control Transmitter System 15K Typing Unit to a
Distributor (XD) from Tabulator.. 15F e eicuonrancnccncsconncanses 11-3
I-52 90255 Set of Parts for Convertine Bell
89993 Tabulator Bar Extension........I-52 System 15T Typing Unit to a
89994 Bracket..seeceeesssecasncasnsesl=52 15Gescecscacossocesonccrcness II=3
89995 Tabulator Contact Lever........I-52 90256 Set of Parts for Converting Bell
89996 Screw (4-40 x 63/64 Fil.)......II-1 System 15M Typing Unit to &
9002, Retainer....c.cceeececncanseescle29 15He eoaesaoss [P RPS & O |
MB Amtture Bracket.....--........1—29 90260 Spring..... ooooooooo .ooocooo-ooI-lz
Q00069 POStuierevvereenaccnacanras veeeoI=29 90265 Screw (6=40 Special).ccsesvess.I=29
90088 Latchesessesoessccsscacenenssssd=31 90273 Cord ClamPesecosssesaceseconnns I-1
90101 Set of Keytops -~ Spring Cushion 90275 Spring Cushion Xeytop...cc.... .I=39
(Weather Map Service)I-39,40;IV-3 90276 Tyoe Pallet...ceeceeceencennan .I-39
90103 Set of Parts to Disseminate 90277 TYPe Pallet....ceecvenereeess. I-38
Weather Map Data..eevsesen... Iv-3 90278 Type Pallet........ erecsesseansl=39
90192 Type Ber Ewith Pallet)......... I-37 90279 Type Pallet.......ccecneanasal.I=38
90193 Type Bar (with Pallet)}.........I-37 90281 Celluloid KeytoPeesseroroaoss. =40
90194 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36 90282 Celluloid Keytop..ssseeeseassedJ=lO
20195 90283 Celluloid Keytop........ee.ss..I-40
through Type Bars (with Pallets),......I-37 9028l Set of Type Pallets-Large Gothic
902C3 St¥1leueeccasstsercssensroes  I=36,69
90204 Type Bar (with Pallet)..,......I-36 90287 Detent Lever...ececscesssss.I=56,69
90205 Type Bar (with Pallet)eeee.a...I=37 90288 RACK.eeioeceerococcsconanncnnas 149
90206 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36 90289 Spacing Gear - UDper..........sI=69
90207 Type Bar (with Pallet)...,.....I-37 GOL2] SPACETee.cvevecensasveans veoI=63,64
90208 Type Bar (with Pallet)seess.s..I-37 90438 Wicke..... ceerenercreenennes I-11,12
90209 90505 Locking LeveTs...eeeeeeesnsesssI=30
through Type Bars (with Pallets).......I-36 90507 Top Plat@eeeceesessaorsccass ...I=30
90211 90508 SPring AMMee..cesceccescossase .I-30
90212 90509 Detent...oeeveeeecsaoconnsons .. I=-29
through Type Bars (with Pallets)...... I1-37 90510 SPIing.ecesececacavonsosannsnns 1-29
90217 90511 Screw (6-40 x 13/16 Hex).I-15,19,29
90218 Type Bar (with Pallet)........,I-38 90512 Bracket...ceeevesverasennconses JI-29
90219 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-37 90513 Screw (6-40 Eccentric)e........ I-29
90220 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36 90514 Screw (3/16-40 Pivot)..eu......1-29
90221 Type Bar (with Pallet),........I-38 90515 Screw (3/16-40 Pivot)........ .. 1-29
90222 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-38 90516 Selector AM..eccieiecsesacsessI=29
90223 Type Bar (with Pauet;.........l-% 90517 SpPring..c.c.... veesecssevassansel=29
90224 Type Bar éwith Pallet)......... 1-37 90518 Locking Wedge.......eeeeeesenesl=29
90225 Type Bar (with Pellet)yesssess.I=37 90519 Screw (2-56 x 3/16 Special)....I-29
90226 Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36 90520 Armature Lever..........c.... o129
9052& Screw (l&'J&o sp”ial)oooocncocch-zg
v-16 ORIGINAL



Part
Number

90599
90752
90760
0774
90775
90791
90814
90815
90951
91013
91018
91032
91033
91034
91043
91044
91045
91046
through
91054
91055
91056
91057
91058
91059
91060
through
91062
91063
through
91068
91120
91133
91134
91135
91136
91144
91145
91150
91155
91158
91159

921175
91213
91218
91232
91233
91234
91266
91273
91274
91277
91286
91287
91294
91507

91509
91512

Description Page

S‘hi. (.m”)oooooo-.-00..0.0...1-&
mshﬂ' - Felt...................1-1
Range Scale Assembly.ceceos....l=31
Bell Crankesecscescocssccasasssel=3l
Range Sc8l@.cecccecrsonecossesel=3l
Inck Wlshel‘.....'.........1-29,32,68
Resistor (1000 OHMS).......c.eeol=d
IPT5 T 250 SO PP § & £
IQCk H‘ﬂharoooooo-oq-o -........1-5'0
Tm Pallet....................1-38
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop-.-.......l-39
Spring Cushion Koytop...... eseel=39
S]!‘ing cu‘hion Kmopo ees0ccvsee 1’39
T’m Palleteescesescorcscssccael=37
Tm Palleto.ooooooooo---ooo--cI'Bv
w Pallet...........-...-...o1'36

Ty‘po P‘llets.oo-o-'-ooa-00000001-37

W P‘lleto.-oo-looco--0.000001‘36
Tym ml.to..a-ooooo.-o-uaonool‘”
Tm P&ll‘to-ooo-00000-000000-01’36
Ty‘m Phllet....................1-37
Ty’w P&llet..ooo-000-00-0-000001-37

Tm P&lletﬂ...................1-36

Tm P&llcbﬂ............-......1-37

Swing....-.-.o.............1-12,})
Spl'ins Cushion Ke‘ytop.... casesel=39
Spring Cushion KeytopPesesssassel=39
Platen - Rubber Covered.e.cce..I~28
Platen - Rubl”r coveredooooanool"x
sm‘iﬂg Cushion Kﬂﬂopooooooooool-”
Bncket..........'.........I...149
Screw (10-32 x 1-9/16 Fil.).....I-5
CGnt‘ct wer....-.".".......lis
Bl‘acketoooooooooocoooooooo-.o--1'65
Set of Parta for Remote Signal

Bell Ccmtacts..........-....o.I"65
Roller Aasellbly................l-l‘)
B“ck“.........."'.........00145
Selector Mounting Plate.....I-29,30
Tm Palleteccocsocsescrsessses =38
Type Bar (with Pallet).........1-38
Swmg Cushion Keytop........o.I-B‘)
Retnining Diﬂkoooooooaooooooo-ol-Bl
Spring Cushion Keytopeeee.coeso =40
Spring Cushion Keytop........ oo I=440
lee...................."".'Il-a
Pindon (7T)eeevennnncnennceacaasl=tl
Gear (2U4T)eeiirernrncnannanasa Iobl
Spri.ng Cushion Ke’top..ooooooooI‘Bg
Set of Parts for Triple Line-

Feed Mctiono.'ovonooooo-on-oI%
Platen - Steel Jacketed........I-28
Platen - Rubber Covered........l-28

10378

Part
Nuxber

91519
91521

91526
91527
91528
91578
91600
91610
91611
91617
91619
91621
91657
91658
91659
91683
91684
91721
91744
91746
91753
91754
91755
91761
91762
91763
91764
91765
91766
91767
91768
91769
91770
91786

91787
71789
91805
91808
91809
91810
91811
91813
9181,
91827

91828

91830
91831
91832
91850
91851
91868
91871
91873
91874
91875
91876

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Blocldns Bail..ooooo.o...oco.o-oI“76
Set of Type Pallets - Murray
st’le..o-.ooo-oooo.nno.o-oo.o001-36
Tm Pﬂn‘t.o--oo-.ocooo.ooaoootI-BB
Tym Pallet..................,..1-38
S;ri.ng Cushion Kﬁnoptuoooootoool-w
Ty'pe B‘r (with P&uet)....-.....l-%
Screw (6~40 x 31/32 Hex)eveero. I=17
Tm P‘uataoooo.o.o-o.ooo..o-onI"”
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I-38
Shim (L010")...eerecnnracecnoeesI=43
Spring Cushion Keytop....eovoo..I=39
Window,eeeseesevensccccannncse oo I1=2
Lever Asse@blyesescscccerenaseee =22
Mmsj-m..oooooouooo.oool0000001-22
Lockout Lever......ccoeevanseesal=22
Mut 215/32-32 Hex)...eeoX~2,45;I1I-3
Nut (15/32-32 Ring)e...e..oI=2;111-3
Serew 10-32 x 3-3/4 Fil.)........1-4
Screw (6-40 x 13/64 Fil.)........I~5
Terminal BlotkeseceseosceoncceseoI=5
Bmck.t.......-............-...III-B
G\l&l‘d.-....-.-.....-......-..o.III—3
Toggle SwitchuieecesenveevasseeaIlI=3
Bmckot.- -------- .-.ooovto.I’!&S;II-B
Cabl. Asseﬂﬂ.].'..........-I-k5;11-3
Cable As3embly.cccveenesasslaty5;11-3
Bmck“oo..o.ooooco.oooo.oa.oao..l-s
Spcing Col]ar................-..1-5
Cable Clampecesscessnscscescnsseslnly
Cable Cl&mp......o.-....-..o-....lqﬁ
Wire......-..........-...........1-7
Cable................-.......o.-II%
cable..'........".....-........II-A
Set of Parts for Relay Mounting..I-2
V-2
Reaistor-..-.......-.............I-z
Line Relay Cable....ceiaaesel=2;IVe2
Tym Pallet.....................1-36
Spring Cushion Keytop. evessscssel=39
Spring Cushion KeytoPeseeeeeosssI=40
Sﬂ’ing Cushion Keytop...........l-39
Spring Cushion KeytopeeeceesassoossI=40
Tym P‘allet....‘.........-....nI-38
Ty‘pe Pallet.................-...1-33
Set of Parts for Canverting 74839
Motor Unit to 91830..ecececns..1I=3
Set of Parts for Converting 74840
Motor Unit to 91831li.eieeccacsscII=3
Motor Unit..............‘-......11-3
Motor Unit.....‘...-...-....’.'.Ix-3
Paper Spinleo.........-.-.....o1-57
Scre' (10‘32 Specill)....-...1~26,28
Nut (10—32 Speci.aJ.)u........I-26,28
Platen - Steel chkoted.........l-%
mten - Steel chketed.........l-zs
Tm Pallﬂooo‘cooaoo.oto-oo.o¢|I-38
Tym Pallctoco.coooooooooo-ooooo1‘39
Ty'pe Pallet-.....o.obtho.00.’.0.1-38
S;!'ing Cushion Keytopecscososoeel=39



Number

91877
91878
91881
91882
91883
91884
91885
91895

91898
91943
92003
92108
92109
92154

92170
92176
92180
9220,
92216
92222
92231

92232

92237
n2238
92256
92257
92258
92264
92273
92291
92299

92300
92303
92304
92305
92306
92308
92309
92341
92441
9242
9244,3
2y
through
949
924,50
through
92455
92505
92511

T-i8

Description Page

Spring Cushion Keytop........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopesees.. I-40

Plate...-...-.---.........1-53,73
Latcheesceaennans cereacessl=53,73
PawWlevesoececnas cresessesad=53,73
Plateeesescseccevenanens esseel=53

Blocking Bailesveesss.oI=20,53,76
Set of Parts to Control
Reperforetor from Model

15 Printepsscesesscanscans es.I=53
Cables.eusrenescocanes s II=l3II1-3
B o o I-45
Name Plat@.e.cvesrvveneesees JI=2
Dust Shield..c.veeecveveannna,I=33

Dust Shield....iveveececcenns .
Set of Parts for Converting
Send-Receive-Break Mechanism
from Single to Double Blank
Operatione...... ceveeeed=343IV-3
Bracket..ocoeseveeeoenccenns Jobib
Base CablececeeieecsransesI=53,73
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=40
Cable Clemp......... B ]
Filter.essasrcsscnneccncsceecI-lid
Filter Assembly......... vere I=lb
Set of Keytops - Spring Cushion
I-39,40
Set of Parts for Converting
Bell System 15E** Keyboard
2o 15D, ... ...l teenes . II-3
Cable........ reseseannsennas STl
Cableccceacanns, P W £ A
Type Pallet...cvvvececeeenesI=37
Type Bar (with Pallet)....... I-37
Spring Cushion Keytop.eases..I=39
Screw (6-32 x 2-1/4 Rd.Hd.)..I-4b
Magnet Core...cvenveceanns oo o I=29
Capacitor...cvevesrerenns. I ,66
Set of Keytops - Spring Cushion
1-39,40
Platen - Steel Jacketed......I-28
Platen - Steel Jacketed......I-28
Platen -~ Rubber Covered......I-28
Line Feed Ratchet (377)......I-24
Detent Ratchet (37T).v.v.....I=24

I-29

Platen - Rubber Covered......I-28
Resigtorseeeeennnn... ceee I-U6,604
Spring Cushion Keytop.eeee.. . I=4C
Type Pallet.ceeesecscesanes. . I=39
Type Pallet....... P 5
Type Pallet........ everensessdl=39

Type Pallets.....cceveveeeesel=38

Type Bars (with Pallets).....I-38

Shielding Tube....veveeennsas I-46
Lock Loop RolleressevececaanssI=12

ORIGINAL

10378

Narber

92529
92530
92534
92575
92687
92745
92748
92784

92785
92787
92789

92793
92795
92796

92798
92801

92819
92821
92822
92823
92824,
92854
92856
93018
93022
93073
93075
93085
93108
93112
9311
93152
93167
93168
93636
93668
93669
93728
93730

93731

93735
93737
9373
93754
93755
93756
93757
93758
93834
93839
93eL8
93854
93875

Description Page

Type Pallet.vesesvsocevacssesI=38
Spring Cushion Keytop........I~39
Test K€Foeeeeeeoooroovossnnesel=l3d
Synchronous Motor...eeevees. . I=42
Washer.e.ceecetecaanscass eeesI=69
Paper Chut€s.cccvseeosansss I-55,56
Screw (6=40 x 1-7/16 Fil. )...1-&6
Set of Parts to Provide
End-of-Line Printirg and

Spacing Cutout Mechanism,....1-63
Printing Bail Latcheveesooss,.I=63
Eccentric Bushing....... cereJ-63
Bracketeeeeeeeeesecovavecesss I=63
Clutch StOPescessvencsnncesa I=63
Platen - Steel Jacketed......I-28
Platen - Steel Jacketed......I-28
Platen - Rubber Covered......I=-28
Platen - Rubber Covered...... I-28
Type Pallet.....ccveveenneaa . I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop.s.s....,I=-39
Platen - Steel Jacketed......I-28
Platen - Steel Jacketed......I-28
Spring Cushion Keytope.iseos..I~39
Spring Cushion Keytop.seo.os..I=39

rin% Cushion Keytop........1=40
2 Prong)...... [, £ )
Re51stor......................I—h

Screw (4-40 Shoulder)........1=-62
SPringeceeeeeieciacscesnanns J-62
Resistor Assaﬂbly.............l—lb
Mut (15/32-32 Ring)........ 145
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=39
Lock Washer.cieseeeenosnasanaal=17
Scerew (4-40 x 7/8 Fil.)......I-54
Serew (6-40 x 7/32 Fil.)..I-4L,61
Contact SPring.ceeccecccess . 162
Reverse Arm = Left......I=-2};IV-4
Reverse Arm = Right.....1-21;IV-4
Resistor (100 OHMS),....v....1=59
Type Pallet....... cereereees.I=38
me Palle’to....-......-...-..I°38
Type Bar (with Pallet).......I-38
Set of Keytors ~ Spring
Cushion..cesevsececanaes  I=39,40
Set of Keytops - Spring
CushioN.sesecnevesoaseeadI=39,40
Cushion Keytop........I-40

Shim (.004")eeeen.. cesecanes .I=10
Cover Lid.ieeeeerennenenee .o I=47
Bailieeeeeaneoanacen teacannan I-20
Rol)er.veeeeesececceanseenans I-.20

HousingesovoasssssnsosscscassI=20
Bearingeeccsesecoescsencesses =20

Washer -~ Felt..iievinneeeesaI=20
GlasB.euo... cvesenes R .Y ]
Bail ASSembly.cevenccerocnss s I=20
Peper Guide Plate....... veeeal=62
Synmchronous Motor...... R VA
Pever Guide..covvrinareanane JI-67



Number
93882
9388l

93887
93894
93915
94000
94009
94015
94073
9LOT4
94094
94226

94233
94234
9235
94240

94241

94243
94248
4249
94295
94296
94300
94303
94401
94406

94468
EL Y

944,96
9L616

U617
94622

94623
L6,
9625
b26
94627
94628
94629
94630

94663

94664
94665

94668
94669
94670
9671

10378

Cascription Page Part
Number
Mounting Plat€eecco.... errescesl=bb U673
Capacitor Assembly...ceeeesee..Iolib 67N,
Filter Assembly (Transmitting 94,677
Contacts)ieeerereesecncsonnesaIobibd 94,687
Spring Cushion Keytop.ec..ee.,.I=39 94693
Contact Lever Latche..ceionoe...I=65 9L69L,
Spring Cushion Keytopeeeseeoo.. 10 94709
Spring Cushion Kevtopecseesaesosl=39 LT7L2
Toggle Switchesseovecoass IR EX 95050
Clutch Lever Braclket ........ 1-30,33 95052
Type Pallet......... sessannaeel =38 ggggz
S Cushion Keytop..eeeoeaas I-39
Wgsli-:i-Fibor.................1-18 95088
- 95089
Type Pallets........ cerssssseesl=38 95090
Type Pallet..ovscrcscceaccannns I1-39 95091
Type Palleteeeeeccrotseacensssdd=38 95092
Spiral Gear (34T)eccuscecosssaecl=56 95102
Spiral Gear (6T)eeccevcreree..I=56 95162
Driving Clutehes.cceseecncvsess I=56 95167
Drivm Clutcho.oc-noo -------- ou1-56 95168
Cable ClafiPesesecccseasasessns I=58 95169
Cable ClamPesceeeeeeceacnenessI=56 95171
Contact Assambly..c.c.ccceeeoenessl=Th 95172
Contact Leverssiesecccosocsecees . I=Th 95173
Bloc Balliivseosoveas s Im76;11-1 95201
Screw (6=40 Pilot)easeeerernnn. I1-1
Type Pallet....... crrecesanesssI=38 95210
Type PalleticeveecarcccecssnenI=38
Type Palleteceeeeececcasecanans I-38 95213
Type Pallet....eovevennnns esersI-38
Series - Parallel Switch Assembly 95214
1-31;11-4;I11-3:IV~2
Spring Cushion KeytopPeee...vo. I=40 95216
Set of Parts for Instruction
Card Holder..ceceessse.. R .Y ]
Spacer.eeceicrennonss I=49,68:111-2 95217
Set of Parts to Provide Sprocket
Feed Tearing Edge Mounted on
the Typing Uniteeseeerecseeass . J-61 95238
A - Leftueeseeosocecencnnss o I=61 95239
Screw (6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil,)......1-61 95240
Arm - Rightes.eeioieeoneorcncane 1-61 95241
Spacing Collar..... seseeaseressI=Bl 95242
Brackebe.vceeiasennsccoesnsesedd=bl 95243
Serew (10-32 x 7/8 Rd.Hd,).....I-61 9524,
Blade@.cesscsorvoncnnae. RS v 5 | 95246
Paper Guide..sceeceneenn. P R 952,7
Spring Cushion Keytop..cceoe... I-40 95248
Set of Parts for Mechanical 95249
Word Counter......coeveeonnas-oI1=63 95302
Support - Right.......0e....J=63,64 95303
Screw (6-40 Shoulder).......X=63,64 95316
LOVerseceeoaocancnss ceveesesI63,64 95317
Bell CranK...eeeeeessenees .. 163,64
Screw (4-40 Shoulder)....... 1-63,6L 95320
LeVereeereeasoacasnnssanrans I-63,64
Bracket.....cceeeeenn. erees  I=63,64
ORIGINAL

Description Page

Star Wheel..e..ooreunnnansas 163,64
Spring Washer........ ereeen 163,60
Retziner Plate....... tesssennns .. 1=63
Stud.ieeernennnnn. S L X
Wickeeorvevevooernans teesencanann I1-19
¥ickeeosovanennaen veesceessassasI=lly
Springe.iiec.c.... ccesssoaraseas.I=68
VasheY.eeeirearriecarsisacnnesseal=67
Power Cord..ceecessacscarenss eess1=9
Pover Corde..vscessscanncnns eennee I-9
Plug (3 Prong)......... P o
Plug (4 Prong)ececveveceeecnennns 1-9
Set of Parts for Remote Sicmal

Bell ContactSeussceneeerecrnsnss =65
Transformer.......... RS o 1
Chime AsSsembly...c.cceveeeeees..I-65
Typing Unit Cable.,...... ceseseI=65
Base Cable.csivateeacerneennnnns I1-65
Celluloid Keytop.eeveneacneaens 140
Spring Cushion Keytop........... I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.eesev.....I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop...........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop........... I-40
Tyve Pallet.ceeeecsnenananns cessI-38
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop.......... JI-39
Set of Parts to Provide End-Of-

Last~Form Indicating Mechanism,I-62
Set of Keytops - Spring Cushion

I-39,40

Set of Parts for Sperk

Protection..ecveeccncecennannss I-64
Set of Parts for Spark

Protection.cserscrersncennanes s I=6h
Set of Parts to Provide
Electrical Word and Operations
Counter for Use with A.C....... JI-64
Set of Parts to Provide

Electrical Word
Counter for Use

and Operat.ions
with D.Cuvereas 164

ReSi8tOr eerreetcarateronancees e l=bl
Screw (2-56 Special)........... JI=64
COVereietetstoanennes eresnensse I=6L
Contact Spring...veeeeseeecncenn 1-6
Bracket....eceeeennns B A
Shafteceeecvrececaronaonns PR g A
Bearing Block...... crerieens R .7
Cablesescsess cesreavcretacnansas I-4,
Bushing...... Ceertemnnenanen veesI=b4
Bracket..... cesesasesseeenennnnne I-64
Plate Insulator.ieceseecececen.. I-64
Screw (6-40 x 1-3/4 Flat Hd.)...I-64
Bushing..eevuiececncaans e A
Detent Lever........ teeteccenaan I-%9

Set of Parts to Apply Signal
Distortion Prevention Detent,..I-69
Toggle SwitCheiverernenneanenns vel=2

-19



Part
Number

95380

95636
95774
95935
95936
95937
95938
96117
96208
96258
96261
96276
96493
96522
96523
through
96526
96527
through
96531
96532
96533
96534
96535
96536
96545
through
96548
96549
through
96554,
96555
96556
96557
96558
96559
96598
96599
96763
96764
96765
96807

96822
96883
96892

96893
96894,
96895
97117
97203
97292
97306
97317
97380

Description Page

Set of Parts Converting a Typing
Unit with a Polling Magnet
Selactor to a Typing Unit with
a Holding Magnet Selector....I-29

Serew (6-40 Special)..e.......1=52
Post..........................I%

Inelll&tor........-............I—Uo

Choke coilo.ooonu-o- -ooo.ono'oI-ldb

Capacitor..................I-M,hé

Capacito!‘.....n-........--14&,[&6

Wir€eesoecreonesscoscssercscceelaly

Wire.esee-osesevsccccecssccccsel=7

Wir@esescescecvsrcnvesrcccncossl=2

Wir€sceseoocoesncrcsvoccvocescal=2?

Strlp......n...-.............1-71

Spring Cushion Keytope.eceeeesoI=~40

Spring Cushion KeytopPeeseoocos .I=40

Spring Cushion Keytops.s......I=39

Spring Cushion Keytops...eees I=40

Spring Cushion Keytop.eseceeosoI=39
Spring Cushion Kmopo seevece 'I-”
Spring Cushion Keytopesecoooe o I=40
Set of Goar’.oo.oono-oaaoa-oool-l&l
Set of Gearsesescescsscossccceslmil

Type Pallets...cecveveeccescael=38

Tm P&llets.--o-.ooo-ono -00001-39

Tm Palletesesesccscccresoasel=38
Ty‘pc Palletesecescsvescvoscessl=38
wm P&ll“o"oc---oooooo-oo--1—39
Tym Pallet...................1-38
‘Py'm Ptllet........-o.un..-.1-37
Spring Cushion Keytope.seeoos..I-39
Spring Cushion Keytopeeoesasa o I=40
Shim (L012").e.iivienenencans V-1
Shim (.016")......."-........Iv-l
Shim (.020")uveriecresncnsseraedVal
Set of Parts to Control
Reperforator from Model 15
Pl'int’r.'o'o.-oooooooococoo.ol.sa
Function I"".o-.o-.o--oa-oonl.as
Terminal................I-10,58,66
Set of Parts for Upper Case "H"
Electrical Motor Control......I-8
Motor Stop ABsembly..cesescescel=8
Bmckﬂoo.ooooooocooooo0000000-1.7
Clble..-...-...................1-7
Ribbon: Red'alac'cooooooooooool-m
Spring Cushion Keytop.e...c...I=40
Liﬂk.-....-....---....-.....-.1-29
ka wash”o...-00000.000001001-16
Clamping Plate....cccevveenec =29
Type Bar Baskéte.cecocacases, o IV=2

10378

Number

97381

98492
98497
98499
98500
98833

99038

ORIGINAL

Deseription Page

Plunger.....................-...1-70
Carriage Trackeeseceeocsssocsoesl=70
Tm Bar QuidecessecoceccveesessI=70
BPaCk“oooooo-00.-000-...--..-..I-”o
Link-ouoo-oo-ooo.o.-ooo.ocn000001‘70

Bnrocouoooo 08008 c00 00000000 --0001-70

50!‘“ (‘O-m shouldcr)...........l-'lo
Armature Levercececcccescceccceeel=70
Scr“ (6-w Shouldﬂ').....-.....l-?o
hm“ Yoke............-....-...1-70
Arrature.cccsccsssececess ---00001.70
8!“01(“0:-0.....-0-.-ooo-oooo~..I‘71
Spc.ro-oqo-o-o..coooo.-oo-o-oocx.'?l
IinK.eesesocsesvscocososscscensal=T1l
Scre' (6‘&0 Should“).ooooo'ooool""l
Contacting Operating Lever......I=71
I‘tch...................‘...'...1-70
SOnd-ROCeiVe 1‘7&'...-... OOO...OI.71
thchu.“....................o.I-'n
Leverseeceeresesecssesccesosecedl=70
Oscilkta'......................1-70
smcer.ocoooooooooooooooooooco-oI"’l
Bracket.ccecescccscsrcococscese s I=70
Plat@.cscecrocecocsrocscencecassl=70
Bnck“'...........’..'........'1-71
Contact Assmbl,y.-oooo..o-oooooox-"l
Cablesseseccossconsossssocscsee e l=T1
Ribbon Cerri.r..................1-70
Set of Parts for Operation on
"Blank" Selection.........-...-u-z
Contact Aﬂsmbho.oo- eeeesll=2
Contact Springe.ccecc.. vesreselle2
(51 3 - PR § € 4
Set of Parts for Upper Case "H"
Contact Mechanismec.cocececeeesI=7,8
Set of Parts for Motor Control...I-8
Strnp..................-..o.....I°71
Spring Cushion Keytope:scececosal=39
Draw Strap..ceccececcsccescsnoesl=l8
Cellulold Keytopesieeoenvoseooeel=40
Tm Pall‘t.oo.ooo.o-oo.oooc-o--I-BB
Type Pallet...ccoovevcnnscccsssal=38
Typo Bar (with Pallet)....c.....I=38
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=38
S;ri.ng Cushion Kﬂytop.o secccecce .I.39
S]:r‘i.ng Cushion Keytop. secsosvvene 01—39
S;ri.ng Cushion KQYtOp-...ceo S £
Spring Cushion KQ”OP.-.-.o.....I-Bg
W B&r (with Pallet).noioooo-.I.BB
Sending Contact Spark Protection
(Wave Sheper)..eceeccececesesoccel=l
Set of Type Pallets

my Style.0-1-001.0-00000-001-36
f‘\mction I&VQ!‘..................I~35
Celluloid Kay‘l.op..u...-...n cooI‘w
Cellulold Keytopeeeceeoeaoe.ooaal=40
Colluloid KeytopPeeeesoasooesassosl=liD
Screw (4=40 x 31/32 Fil.)....o.0oI=?
Spri.ngaCushion Keytopessoaoneaos I=40
Type Fallet.cicecerarasionanceeedl=39




Part
Number

99039
99040
99041

99043
99112
99163
99164
99165
99166
99167
99168
99169
99175
99188
99189
99190
99197
99198
99199
99210
99211
99250
99354
99355
99356
99357
99440
9LLT
99450
99452
99458
99502

99503
99504
99505
through
99507
99508
99509
99510
through
99515
99516
99517
through
99519
99520
99521
99523
99524
99525
through
99527
99528
99529
through
99533
9953L

Description Page

Tm hll“‘..00010000000000000'1-38
Tm hllﬂt..o--o-o.o--o-'o.o-ool'Ba
Spring Cushion Keytopesseesero..oI=39
Spring Cushion Keytop...ecseoassI=40
Spring Cushion KeytoPeeesoeesoool=40
mim MVOI'......-.--........I-35
Tm hlletlcoo.o.ao----.--..o-oI-BS
Type Pallet...ccocevenenrceennesoI=38
Type Pallot...ccevvveeeencneess1=38
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I=38
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I-38
Type Bar (with Pallet)..........I-38
Spring Cushion Keytop.e.seoesas . J=40
Spring Cushion KeytopPes.eeseeoeol=39
Tm hll“.-.co.'..t......-OIO.I-38
Type Pallet...cvvciecceecnseeessI=38
Spring Cushion Keytop.......c..el=39
Tym P&n‘tonooooo-oo0.......-.01-38
Tm B“ (\d.th P&ne‘t)-.........I-BS
Spring Cushion Keytop..eees.o... . I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop....ee.....I=40
Cellulodd KeytoPeseeeeeeoeavoessl=b0
Filter Assoﬂbly.ooooono-ooo -cnocI-’J‘
Container..ciccceecesscrosacecaal=lily
B"ack“onooooononoo-o--'uoooooool'ld‘
BracketeeseesesccesosasccceseossI=iily
Retaining Strapececcccccccacescsl=dily
Platen ~ Rubber Covered.eeesceecesol=-28
Spring Cushion Keytop.e.sceessssI=39
Spring Cushion Keytop.....eesee.1=39
Spring Cushion Keytop....ceee..oel=l
Platen - Rubber Covered.........I-28
Modification Kit for Two~Color
Pfintin&...-.-..ooo-oo.-oo--I-',o",l
Tunplate......................-.1-70
Tm Palle‘t...lcioﬁ....I..OO...II-39

Tm Panets.oc..'.-.n.a..".o..l-”

W Pall“o.-otoc-o--o-no-o-oool-39
Type P&lleto.oooo.oooo-ooouoooooI"39

Tm Pallets....................1-38
Typo Pallﬁt..co-oooonoa0000000001'39
Type F‘lletﬂoo-oocoo-oo-.ono'oo¢I‘38
Tm Pall“.oo.o.oooooooooooooooI-39
Tym POllet..........u.........1-38
Tm Pﬂll“.oooooooooooo--ooo.-¢1.38
Tm PAllet..............-.-....1-39
T’p@ Phllets.........-.........-1-38
Tm Pall.toc'.-oo.--.-0-00000001-39
Tm P&lletacno'oo.oooo-onuoo-ooI"Bs

Spri.ng Cushion Keytop‘ s00sccoce oI—w

10378

Part
Number

99535
99538
99543
through
99545
99549
99551
99556
through
99558
99559
99560
99561
99562
99564
99566
99568
99569
99574
99575
99578
99579
99589
99593
99629
99632
99676
99677

ORIGINAL

Description

Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Spring Cushicn

Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Spring Cushion

Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Soring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Fage

KeytopPeceverooee o I=39
Koytopeeeeaesseaol=l0

Keytops...-..--..l'”

Koytopesesosesssa I=L0
Keytopeeecsoeeoss J-40

Keytopsisoeova. o I=39

Keytop...-....-..l-ho
Keytopessescoeoe o I-U0
Keytop....-......I"B‘?
Keytop.. 000-00.001-39
Keytop-.... eesessI=lO
Keytop.........-ol‘”
Keytop...........l"39
Keytop......"...1°39
KOytOp.ocnocoooooI-39
Keﬁop.n........l-B‘?
Keytop.... Qc.oo001’39
Key‘bop.....--..ul‘bﬁ
KeytopPereserosesal=l0
Keytopeeseoeosas o I=39
Kmop..'..."...l.!‘o

Spring Cushion KejtopeeeseoseosaI=39
Celluloid Kﬁytop..-- oo-o-o-.-oooI-l‘o
Celluloid KCYt‘op'-ooo--oo ee voeseI=U0
Cell\lloid Koytop..oo--'.ooo.oooox-w
Celluloid Ke}'top...-........-.-.l'loo

Celluloid KeytopsSaseeeseeseooes osI=40

Serew (640 x 13/64 Fil.)ess.as,I=70
Resistor-.o...o..~........-......1-2
Line and Selector Jack.....,I-2;IV-1
Mamer natOQQQOO-00000000000001-2
In8u13tor.............-........-.1-2
Insulntor........o...........-...I~2
Plunge!‘.....-...................-1‘2
Brad(.t.......--.n....-.....-...1-2
Contact Sm’lng...................1-2
corltact Spring.......'.-.u......1-2
Rol&y Baae.........'..-.....I-2;IV-1
Foot - Metal..............-.‘..-.I-l
C].Amp......u...........-........I-l
shanooooo.o-a-coooo.oo.ooo.-oool"55
Screw (6-160 Speci&l)......-..o..I-SS
Ring......-...........o.n.u-nl-'B
COt’d CIAIIP.......-......-.-......I—l
Scrow (6-’40 X 3/’0 Hex).....-...-.l-l
Scre' (10-100 X 3/16 mt)o.oooo.ol-n
Joewel - Anber...................1-58
Set of Parts for Upper Case "H"
Contact Mechanism.....ccevveeeell=2
Mechanical Counter...eecevecsesoI=63
Screw (6-32 x 9/32 Rd. Hd.)....,I-10
58,66
Plug.oo...-.................--.o1'59
H&ndwhool....................-..1-73

-2t



Part
Number

101584
1C1597
101598
101748
101749
101750
101751
101752
101757
101758
101760
101808
101919
101920
10192

101922
101923
101927
101928
101929
101930

102014
102015
102049
102100
102171
102369
102372
102671
102672
102673
102721
102820
102821

102874
102907
102914
102915
102916
102917
102918
102940
102946
102982
through
102984
102985
102986
through
102991
103169
103170
103171
103236
103284

¥-22

Description Page

Type Bar (with Pallet).......I-38
Function Lever.c.seescecesossll=l
Contact Levereseieresesecsseessll=1l
Type Bare.eeeseccvecssereass =38
Blocking Bail..........I-20,69,76
Type Bar (with Pallet)....I-38,69
Type Bar (vith Pallet)....I-38,69
Type Bar (with Pallet)....I-38 69

Contact Springesceececceccsa Il
Contact Spring.ceeececeacess JI-1
Contact Assembly.......... veoll=1
Shim (L00A").sveccreeacnssss.I=60
Operating Lever....... A 23
Contact Leversessecsescaces eoll=1

Universal Contact and Bracket
Assmho.--o.-o.l.cnoooono.II-l
Bracket.oooooeeescescvacacsss I1-1
Contact Spring..cseveeecersessll=1l
Contact Spring..e.seeseseseesll=l
Function Lever..ceoiceesvceecII=1
Bracket.ccecevssessenccocesa  II=1
"Figures" Contact and Bracket

AssemblY.ccecscencsncanes oo II-1
COVericeeercsvossccane seseases II=1
Cable.e.viveveencnae eseseanee II1-1
Cable........................n-l
Terminal..eeeeecennna resecseadl-9
Shelf.eaieescesacesncanssen . 167

Platen - Steel Jacketed....
Platen - Steel Jacketed...
Contact Spring.cecececesacss Il=1
Contact Springecessesescsssesll=l
Contact Springececececsscsses II=1
Shelf.veerecsesoecscosnnnsess =67
£33 o - T I-66
Set of Parts to Provide 1/10

KF Capacitor Across Upper Case
"H" Motor Control Contacts,..I~66
Filter Assembly (Power Leads)I-46
Spool Retainer.......eeceee. Jd-21
Bracketee.ceeeeercssascssccesI=libd
INBULAtOT e veeceessocsncassesI=bib
Bracket.e.eeececseccoocesceesI=lib
InSUlatoreescesesccsrsvecseesIntihd
Terminal BlocKkeesseeecesasosssI=hb
Ground Wir€,eeecceecceoesessI=lid
Filtereccceerecannavascananes I-46

Type Bars (with Pallets).....1-38
Type Bar (with Pallet).......1-37
Type Bars (with Pallets).....I-38

Type Pallet....eeeeeverennnes 1-39
Tyre Palleteeivesanane erecesse I1-39
Type Pallet...ceeceersrasneasI=38
Plug - BlacKkessoseoooosssnoere I-9

Fusetron = 3.2 AmMpeccsceccssead=l

ORIGINAL

10378

Part
Number

103286
103289
103300
103323
103440

103527
103528
103628
103746
103933
103934
103975
104068
104075
104084
104206

104243
104,25,
104246
104300
104301
104,302
104451
104473
104521
104572
104666

104687
104688
104697
104698
104731
104824
104990
104995
105029
105048

105149
105221
105222
105223
105274
105333
105337
105338
105343
105381
105912
105940
105960
106038
106039

Description Page

Fusetron - 1,6 Amp........ SR 75 |
FPugetron - 0.8 Ampasecciaanen .ol
Punction Lever......... essesscd=35
WaBHEr. vecesoonccssnasovosesse =01
Set of Parts to Provide for

Printing and Spacing on

Blank and Other Functions....I-69
Pressure Roller Lever.....c....1=55

Pressure Roller Lever........ .I=55
Speed Indicator....ceceveceens. I-41
Resistor..cevevnennnnnea I=53IV-1
Type Pallet.iievieeececnanes. . 1-38
Type Pallet.cicccerernnneeansI=38
WindoW..vevauoionescrnnnnnens LI-47
Repeat Lever Yoke............ JI=58
Type Pallet..cevacesrcevennns I-36

Blocking Bailoc cess .....--.1-20,76
Set of Parts to Provide Connection
on Base for Typing Units with

Switching Contacts.eeeieseees. . II=1

Spacer Bar Shaft........... ves1-58
Repeat Rod..cciencensnncennse I=58
Spacer Bar LooDasecn.n.s eesesel-58
Huboooooreornrsanvenennnnes o173
BloCK.e.oeoseocescanncnanosssesI=T3
20 ¥ < T, .I-73

Lock Washer..sceeavenana...I=19,43
Pressure Roller Bushing..I-56;IV-2
Handwheel Assembly....v.ece...I=73

AT cionnanansannnannes GISLT;IVS3
Set of Parts for Cam Operated

Contacts.......... easesesons . I1-66
Contact Spring.......... R R L)
LT . P S I-66
Cable........ ctetsctearannaaan I1-66
Wir€e.eeeeeeroocranancnnnnnnas I1-66
Housing..ecaveeceecreseens ee.ol=b3
Springe..... P § ¥
Glass...... eevesescrssrassenesI=LT
o s I-243IV-2
Collar.ecissessasvosanas s I=23IV-2

Set of Parts for Lubriceting
Model 15 Printer Main Shaft...I-1%
Extension Lever.....cevevees..I=58

Contact SPringeccceceescrosesesl=3
Contact Spring...c.cccce... voneel=3
Contact Spring.......... R O
Function Lever.............1=-35,54
Type Pallet.vivensecnanacnannns I-38
Type Pallet.iccivivsicinncennes .I-38
Type Pallet....... seerensenes .I-38
Type Pallet.ceeeecscnecceneessl=36
Blocking Bail.esvecasssnessI=54,76
Lock Washeree.eovaeens IS C U
Stiffener.s.ccicccacciennanens I1-58
Screw (6-40 x 41/64 Hu),.....I-SB
Blocking Bail...... oeee-I=20,54,76

Set of Parts to Adapt a Mech.

Motor Contro)l to Operat
SR FE-BankoStop. + hernscoon, . 1-56



Part
Number

106140
106141
106142
106143
106144
106145
106146
106148
106150
106244
106245
106279
106852
106855

106938

106939
106968

107112
107137
1071
107159

107160

10717%
107176

107223
107269
107273
10727,
107458
107460
107461
10747
107485

107487
107488
107491
109770
109889
110350
110351
110352

110434
110435

110437
110440
110743

Description Page
Guide Plat@eccscsccecossssecsI=5h
LevVericecascscerscsocsnanenssI=5h

Bell Crank Retainer..........I-54

Trip Lever..csceeececescanes =54
Function Levere...cccoeee J=35,54
Punction Levericc.eceesaososcI=35

Badl.eveseereansconacacaneasI-5h

ExtensionNeceesecescnsonsesessI=Sl
Mounting Plate...cccvvececess I-5,
Re8i8tOTsee e easoccarreeaesI=5,31
Re8iStOrecscrecaccrosrsncnens I-31

Function Lever............I=35,54
Retainer Plat@..eceecvecnneedI=54
Screw (4-40 Eccentric Shoulder)
I-54
Set of Parts to Convert Test
Key from Push Type to Cam
W.O'.-..l.oc‘oo.c' ------ .1-13
Set. of Parts to Provide Spacing
for 8 Charascters per Inch...l1-69
Set of Parts to Provide for 84
Characters per Line or 11~2/3
Characters per Inch «oev....I=69
Shim (5002")4erecccoccsonass I=ll
Shieldesciverrarecanasones veoI=27
Dust Shield.eceeescessI=22;111-3
Set of Type Pallets (Weather
Map Service)e.esvees..1=37;IV-3
Set of Parts to Convert to
Weather Map Service..........1V=3
Paper Stripper....... oo I=27;1IV-2
Set of Type Pallets - Murray
StF10.ccrcrvroccsvorsasasaas I=36
Bracket.cceeececeroooasasonnssl=2
Polar-Neutral Toggle Switch,..I=2
Spring ~ Leftec.ecesecccnecesI=21
Spring = Righteseeerenennas. I=21
Sp B, £
Gear (20T)eeercvrccsscenasensl=ltl
Pindon (TT)eeeeeverncncnonesoI=bl
Set of GearseccecscsccscasesaI=hl
Screw (6=40 Eccentric
Shoulder)eascessseesss . I=12;IV-1
Container.ccecescacocecsnses =2l
Container...ccccceevenscesasI=2l
Screw (10-32 x 1 Flat Hd,)....I-3
Terrdnal BlocKeecesseseeaessol=31
Screw (3-56 x 1/4 Flat Hd.)..I-13
Spring BloCK..scoececeessees s I=2l
BackBtOPesseeseacersonnsaasaal=d
Set of Parts for Ribbon Reverse
Arm, Yield Spring and Backstop
PR 53 T ' 3
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Fil.)...o Ik
Mut (440 Hex)....I=2,12,17,24,31
32,47,50,53,54,63,64,73, 7
SPring..ceesccarsscsescnsasel=3,63
Pin.....................-....1—52
Lock Washereecereercoresss I-31,69

10378

Part
Number

110761
110762
110763
110908

through

110911
110912

through

110915
110920
110921
110980
110983
110984
110985
110986
111003
111015
111017

111027
111182

111253
111259
111262
111303
111329
111365
111366
111367
11L448
111516
111654
111713

mmé
111737
111738
111739
111740
111741
111742
111743
111744
111745
111746
111747

through

ORIGINAL

111752
111753
111754
111755
111756
111757
111758
111759

Description Page

Signal Bellee...........I=65;111-1
Signal Bell.... J-655111-1
Sim&l 8011.............1-65;111—1

Ty” Pallots.............-...-1-38

Type Bars (with Pallets)......I-38

Guide Rodececevevocranes I-49;111-2
Guide Rodececeervecncacnnne va o I=49
Filler - Fiber.....ccccveeee .I-61
Clamp - ReAr...c.ccveesasssans s I-61

Clamp - Pront....ecevvveensesI=61
Glass - Rele.ereeserersssasssI=bdl
Glass - Front.ceiiseccsssesss I61
Receptacle. i crvessessccessessI=58
Punction Lever..e.eieireossseoI=35
Serew (6-40 x 5/16 Fil,)...I=56,69

IV
Buffer Lever Block.......... . I-1
Set of Parts for Converting Bell

System 15F%* Keyboard to 15G#*
(Set of Keytops - Spring

Cushion)eesessescanssI=39,40;11-3
Cord - NyloNe.eesecconssaesns .I-61
HOOKesvrononosossannnss JI-61
Bracket,.,cocceeavecee
Container..seccecccceesss cere
Line Guide.csevceeessnessecess I=49
Ty‘pe Pallet..... -------- tcl.t.I-BB
Type Palleb.eccccsccscrosnocssel=39
Type Pallet.....c.ccnneenseseoI=39
Type Pallet...cc.ovuens LI1-37
Washer.....coveeees cesscnessesI=Th
Pad = Felt.ocveeoccreanccecse b7
Screw (2-56 x 5/32 Flat Hd.)......
I111-3

Type Pallet...cov.... sasesssec]=38
Type Pallet...ceeeecerencrerns 1-38
Type Pallet.c..ovase .. I=39
Type Pallet........ creasersesel=39
Type Pallet.ceccasesscaccsssesI=38
Type Pallet...cecvenennerenes 138
Type Pallet.ceureresnesncccaael=39
Type Pallet..ccccecevscccessesl=39
Type Palleteeceveeiearsveness o I=38
Type Pallete.cecseceseceesess I=38
Type Pallet.......-.........-.1-39

------

Tm Pallets...........-......I~38

Type Pallet.ceececescscecseas . I=39
'l‘]‘pepa]lﬁ’t......-...... ----- 01-38
Type Pallet......cecivunnese. =39
Type Pallet.cec.eeeeensneenns =38
Type Pallet.....oesssevecneessl=39
'l‘y‘pe Pall“..o|o-ooco-oooooootI-Bs
Typc Pallet....-.....-.....-..1-39

Y-23



Mumbsr

111760

111761
through
111764
111765
111766
111970
111987
111988
111989
111990
111991
1119952
through
111994
111995
111996
through
111998
111999
112000
112001
112002
112003
112016
112127
112128
112549

112571
112572
112578
112621
112626

112627
112631
112634
112670
112699
113250
113251
113252
113259
113296
113309
113310
through
113312
113316
113317
113318
113327
113329
113345
113348
113660

Description Page
Type Palleteiscsececeercannsanesel=39
Type Pallets..cocennssecscseanens I.38
Type Pallet.ccessccesceanans vessl=39
Type Pallet..vciecseecsvcansscasln3d
OBM K@Y e vveveraneaacrosoasnnnnns I1-13

Tyoe Pallet.cceieececrecsaceces =38
Type Palleteesecsosssasocccasasal=39
Tyve Palleteecescecevensesecsss.l=39
Type Palleteccicscscscocsceesesoal=38
Type Pallet..... eerecnrsseranseel=38

TYFQ Pallet30~o-oo.oooooo.-oooo.1‘39

Palletesisecescoscnscaanessln3ds
Pallets.................¢..I-39

Pallet.coiccccncesnronnanessl=38
Pallete.secvessesesracaseeaa =39
Pallet.....................1-39
Pallet..........o.--...,...1—33
Palletieersserseoocnnssssesl=38
Tym ?allet............-.....-..1—39
Cam Follower Hinfe..evesseeoses =58
Cam Follower Retainer...ceeeees.l=58
Set of Farts to rrovide Local
Test on Keyboarde.e.eseasseeasaI-13
Contact SOriNgeieeacecroscsness . I=58
Contact Soringecesscsvesessessss =58
Plate.ieeecrccacrenanns S & 1]
Serew (4-40 Shoulder).....I=22;III-3
Nut (10-32 Hex).I-1,2,14,15,18,19,20
22,23,24,32,34,41,42,43,51,52
sessescencssansacessbl, 655111
Nut (2-56 Hex)...I-32,48,52,58,60,61
Spl’ing.-.-......................1-58
SPringe.cesssoscaccsccscscncseasl=ll
Local Test KeYeeveossosornosnessl=13
Screw (640 Set)essesssesosseresl=2h
Spring Cushion Keytope.eeoeeossoal=39
Spring Cushion Keytopeevevewaeon. I1-39
Spring Cushion Keytopeieeeeeo.. JI-40
Spring Cushion KeytoPesseeseseol=40
Spring Cushion Keytorn. ...evveeaol=39
Spring Cushion KeytoPecseoesosssl=39
Spring Cushicn XeytopS.cee.veosl=L0
Spring Cushion
Soring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Keytobeeeerseses o I=i0
KeytorieesoesoaesI=l4O
Keytopeseeeerans =39
Key'top...-...--ul-39
Ke}"top.......unl-39
Spring Cushion KeytoDeesessseoe I=bO
Spring Cushion Keytope.iesveeeasI=40
Set of Parts to Provide Switching
Contacts on BP99 and BP105,.II-1

10378

ngggr

113675
113699
113700

113703

113708,
113749

113761
113780

113790

113872
113892
113951
114069
114125
114139
114240
114321
114322
114323
114324
114432
114437
SRTAN v
114515

114518
114519
114520
114521
114627
114628
114629
114657
114717
114748
114749
114785
114786
114788
through
114794
114,826
114829
through
114832
114835
114836
11,838
114839
114840
114842

ORIGINAL

Lescription Page

Set of Parts for Indeperndently
Operated Faper Fingers.e..eso..1=60
Paper Guide Roller Shaft Assembly
esevscssrsssesessssrsssessesaal=Dd
Set of Farts for Two-Color Ribbon
Printer Equirred with Reperforator
UONtrol.ceccecsccscescscessscsel=?s

Ternminal Block astembly
(Series-Parallel),..I=31;11-4;IV-2
Terminal Block Ascerbly...I-31;IV-2
Modification it to Convert
Bell System Keyboard {rom
Arrcngement "A" to "DM,....... 140
Set of Parts to Provide “H®
Suppression on heyboards......Il-69
Set of Parts for Printer Having
Excessive wear on Side Frame..I-74
Set of Parts to Provide Tear—off
Edge for Short Forms..........J=62
Eccentric Bushingeseeoees.I=19;1V=1
Bracket..occccvecvaacns eveseasel=bly
Filter Assembly...ccceee eeeresel=bdy
Base Plat@ivcesciceccisncecanneslel
Screw (6-40 X 3/8 HeX)vevuuesoal=23
Ben cmk.-.....--..-.-.01-19;17-1
Copyholder Plate..seesscacesseal=49
Sy'nCh!‘onous HOtOr..............I-JoZ
Capacitot’...............-.--...1-42

Capacitoresicessneccace eenerreelml2
Bracket..cisecenrnanee P v
Code Bar...cceeeneceseal=19,36;1V=1

KNObeveuseosooossoscsnessssanesel=63
Shelfe.eeecencncanscncascaveases J=b7
Set of Keytops-Spring Cushion
-ooocooaoooo-.o-ooouooo.oooI“B?,Ao
LinKeesoeosossescosnsseenceel~b3,64
Eccentric Spring Post.......I1-63,64
Am.--aoo-.a'-oc --------- ooooa.I-Sb
Alleccecoesecanonsacassscnssseel=56
Type Pallet.ecesescacassnssnsesel=3B
Type Pallete.criescaceconnann. ..1=38
Type Pallete.ccsescaesssscsssessl=39
Springe..ceceecass evel=25,55,56;IV=-2
Rail.........u-nn............I-l
Backstop Assembly.....ceece0se0s1ll=1
Cablececiiavscanncenanse eveeI=13;1I=4
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-37
Type Bar (with Pallet).........I=38

Type
T\ym Bar (with Pallet).........l—37

Type

Type Bar (with Pallet)....eoeo =37
Type Bar (with Pallet).,.......I=37
Type Bar (with Palletg.........1-36
Type Bar (with Pallet).......,.I-37
Tyve Bar (with Pallet).........I=3%
Type Bar (with Pallet)...seesesl=37

Bars (with Pallets).......I-38

Bars {with Pallets).....,.I-37



Part
Number

114843
114846
114847
114849
114850
114857

114861
114862
11,863
114864
through
114867
1868
114869
114870
114690
through
114894
114897
114908
134519
114921
114958
114959
114965
114967
114992
115299
115542
115586
1) 5620
115621
115622
through
115627
115628
115629
through
115633
115634
115635
115636
115637
115638
115639
115640
115651
115642
1).5643
115644
11,5700
11,5704
115706
11.5709
115715
115721
115723
115740

10378

Deseription Page
Type Bar (with Pallet)......... 1-36
Type Bar (with Pallet)......... I1-37
Type Bar (with Pallet)...ovsd.. 1-37
Type Bar (vith Pallet}...s.....I=37

Type Bar (with Pallet)e........I=37
Set of Tyoe Bars with Pallets -
Large Gothic Style......I-36,56,69
Type Bar (with Pallet)......... I-37
Type Ber (with Pallet)........ .I-37
Type Bar (with Pallet)....... ..I1-36

Type Bars (with Pallets).......I-37

Type Bar (with Pallet).........I-36
Type Bar (with PalJe't).........I-%

Tyoe Bar (with Pallet).........I-37
Celluloid Keytops...... esvesess =40
Celluloid KeytoPeesseeoroonanan I-L0
Celluloid Keytopeeesereenenerss I-40
Celluloid Keytop.seeosennan. oo I=4C
Celluloid KeytopPisesaoervnann. I-40
Signel Lamp Coverieee.eveeeces. I-58
Signal Lamp..... Greerertsasasans I-58
Filter Assenbly (Lire &ley).. I-46
Bracketoseivoeeesesosenersennne J=46
Celiuloid Keytop.seeserosenes. I=40
Terminal Stripeseccseccscceseeel=59
Function Lever....cceeevsass e I-35
Cableeessreserecocenen RS £ L
Typre Pallet..ccivecen.. ssereas =37
Tyre Pallet...ccueeerancancanass I-36

Type PalletS...ccveececeneenssol=3?
Type Pallet..vereescseannceaas . I=36

Type Pallets,...cocceeneevenes I=38

Type Pallet....... S 25 1)
Type Pallet.veoviecensennaen...I=38
Type Palleteivisnnevnanennn. 0o =39
Tyre Palletececeieencenss eseee =28
Type Palleteerecnereceenennens .I-39
Type Pallet.seeeeienceacnnns .o I-38
Type Palleti.ceseeceervonnnnns JI=39
Type Polleteeeeeereceesvoncanes I-38
Tyre Pallet,eeeioesencrecvnnnas I-.39
Type Palletsueeeneecneeernness I=3R
Type Pallet.ivieeenceeenn eeseesl.1=38
Coprholder Asserbly.eeeee.e.o.J=49
Cover Plate - Frontee..o..... I8
Cover Plote - Front.eeeoe.... .o I=48
Coryholder ASserbly.cveeeeeee.. I-49
Cover Plate = Fronteeeuseseon.. Jd-42
Cover Plate - Front....... eses I=48
Form Accurulating Shelf,....... I-67
Glere Shield.......... teecaenas I-6?
ORIGINAL

Part
Nunber

115751

115752

115765
115766
115769

115790

115823
115842

115847
115872
115889

116709
11674,
116761
116769
116793
116965
116992
117079
©17080
117141
117142
117143
1175
117146
117147
117148
117149
117150
117151
throueh
11757
117158
117197

117235

117236
117237
117238
117239
117240
117241
117242
117243
117244,
117245
117246
117247
117248
117249

Description Page

Set of Parts for Communication

SOIVICE vt eteninstrrsrananns I-sL
Set, of Parts for heather
Service..ieeerscrcenrecnnee LI-50
Form Accumulatine Shelf,...... 1-67
Form Accumlating Shelf....... 1-67
Sprocket Feed Tearing Edgpe
Assenbly.ccvueenns Cesaens oo 161

Single Pressure Roller on
Platen Parts............1=55;IV=4
Type Bar Backstop Asserbly....I-22

Type Bar Backston Assembly

(with Dust Shield)........... I1-22
End-of-Last-Form Indicating
Mechanism...e.-ueveen eeeeen I-60
Set of Parts to Convert

Typing Undt.eeeeeencenenns oo I=27

Control Reperforator from
Model 15 Printer.cescscececssI=73

Brecketeeeeoveieersonnnsnanes I-44
Function Leverieesccecsnsasces I-35
Post.ceeesneccvenss cecene..1-56,69
Blocking Bail......ecc.s 1-20,73,76
Lock Washer.....ccveveuenns 1-26,57
Function Lever,...... 1-.35,53,73,7
Serew (1/4-32 Pilot)...cvuee.  I=43
Rail - Right....ccvniveriennnnnn 1-62
Rail - Le!"t... ................ 1-62
Type Pr1)et.eeeeneennranannns 1-39
Type P2lleteiceocossvaceseasessl=3®
Type Pallet..coeieeenevennnen. I-38
Type Pallet......ov.... ceerees 1239

Type PalletecsseesecsosssoesesI=38
Type Pallet.csccncranacsanesesl=39
Type Pallet.eeesvcoesoccacesssI=38
Type Pallet...cieisvescosneeedl=39

Type Palleteecesccrecosscoses =38
Type PalletS.vieeceeseernesnsol=39
Type Pallet...oceerveenncesacI=38
Cover Lid (to Accommodat.e
Pﬂper Winder)......... ------- I‘A?
Set of Tyre Pnllets = Gothice
Style...eeceoanacarsasannns . eI=36

Type Pallet.....oovueese.. 137,39
Type Pallet.ivvencocsasess 1=36,38

Type Pallet...e.eseenseess.I=37,39
Type Pallet.....cevvvvven...1=37,39
Type Pallet..eveccrenacse.. 1-36,38
Type Pallete..eensnsnnnsn. .1-37,39
Type Palleteceesnennnnnn. 1-37,39
Tyne Pallet.eicivrsreanoneseesI=39
Tyvpe Pallet.veeennerercreanas =38
Tvpe Pallet.....co0vecee es.ee1-38
TYPe Pellet.un.eeeseereennanns I1-39
Type Pallet........ esessreenes I1-39

Type Pallet.eesercascencnasss.I=38
Type Pallet...................1-39

T-25



Part
Number

117258
117306
117313
117314
117315
117316
117317
117318
117319
117407
117408
117409
n7410
117434
175

17746
177
117907
117931
127936
117939
117940
117943
17948
117949
117950
117951
117952
117954
117955
117957
117967
117970
117970
117972
through
117977
117978
through
117981
117982
117983
117984
117985
117989
117990
117991
117992
1).799%
117995
1179%

118000
118001
118002
118003
118005
118010

Description Page

Push Button Key...eeeevunnnens I-58
Cover Plate - Front..,cec.... JI-48
Adjustable Spindle.......I-26;IV-2
SPriNng..ceevevecuinese J=26,573IV-4
L P o

Hubesooeronoeananecannes teecesl=R6
Studeesiacrisnoresennnsan. . 1=26,57
Serew (6-32 x 1/4 Fil.)....I-26,57
ShaftesecveennernnnsnnsseeI=26,57
Contact Spring......... saveses b5
Contact Spring.cceeceececn... oo I=7
Mounting Plate.evececeaeceanss =7
Cable.ciuueerasacesesesocsnsnsale]
Cover DoOTe.veesievocecnnnes. =47
Set of Parts for Upper Case "H"

Electric Motor Contrel,........ I-7

Set of Parts for Motor Control.I-7
Motor Stop Assembly.eevesen... JI-7
ShieldesiveieisiorannanennesssI=b7
Mounting Bmcket..-.-....-... -Ié?
Spring Cushion Keytop..e......I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopeeees....I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.......,.I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Spring Cushion KeytopP.s.eoeesas I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopesoooss. J=39
Spring Cushion Keytopee.o.....I-40
Spring Cushion Keytop........ .1-39
Spring Cushion Keytopeessoos..I=39
Spring Cushion KeytopPesoe..oossJ=bO
Spring Cushion KeytoOpeesesosss 140
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=39
Spring Cushion Keytopeeesasoos J=40

Spring Cushion Keytops..eeo...I=39

Spring Cushion Keytops........I=40

Spring Cushion Keytop..se.....I-39
Spring Cushion Keytops.e......I-40
Spring Cushion Keytopss.......I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop...e.....I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39

Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-40
Spring Cushion Keytop.e.v.....I-40
Spring Cushion Keytopesess....I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopeeeee.... I-39

Spring Cushion Keytope........I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop..e.......I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=39
Spring Cushion Keytopeese.....I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.eso.....I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=40
Spring Cushion Kmp. tveesene 1—39

10378

Part
Number

lie0n1
through
118014
118015
118017
118018
118019
118020
118028
118034
118035
through
118037
118038
118039
through
118041
118042
118043

118045
through
118047
118048
118049
118052
118053
118054
through
118062
118063

118065
118066
118067
118068
118069
118070
118071
118072
118073
118074
through
118076
118077
118078

118081
118082
118083

118265
118267
118281
118282
11848l
118485
118491

ORIGINAL

Description Page

Spring Cushion Keytops...s.....I-40

Spring Cushion KeytopeeeseoeesI=39
Spring Cushion Keytopsecsesoaos I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop....eo.s. =40
Spring Cushion Keytop..........I~39
Spring Cushion Keytop.ieeseoo.o.I=39
Spring Cushion KeytopeeeeeoooooI=40
Spring Cushion KeytoPesss.ooos I=40

Typo
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type

Pallets.ceveveceses

Pﬂlet......o.o.c.‘o.‘-o--1-39

Pallets..ccvenniencnnnnnesnl=38

Pallet,........ vessacessesI=39
Pallet..ooeveencaaciaannn .I-38
Pallet........ eeseerecssesI=39

Pallets........u.........I-BS

Pallet.eoeccnnnnannreess I=39
Palletesceoanocennn... eeeI=39
Pallet...iovvevinnnnnnen. .J1=38
Pallet...cocoveeennsn., es.1=39

PalletSQQQ-ooa-oo'-ooocnooI-BS

Pallet..coveeervscrccnaeeal=39
Pallet..oecaneancnonnsesssd=38
Palleteseiascessecrenvaseesln39
Palletso..... cesressnressdd=39
Pallet....... P eecerel=38
Palletee.eeieancneenenese =3
Palleteeoeeaeceenneenns .0 I1=39
Palletiieeeinenenanaenonne I-38
Pallet.sieoeeveoceccsnaes I=39
Palletecesecrecncanencanan I-38
Palleteececessecracnsenans I1-38

Type Palletseecccecicccocncesasl=39

Type Pallet..ceeeecetecnnnnae .. 1-38
Type Pallet.veeeeesreresneose..I=39
W Pallctocooococoa--oucoobooI"39
Type Pallet...ccvvevnneseeennsI=38
mﬁ Pallet,.o.o ------- ...000001-38
Type Pallet.....c.ccc.... eresssI=39
Type Palleteecesneeeneennennns .I-39
Platen - Rubber Covered........I=-28
Platen - Rubber Covered........I-28
Spacing Gear - Upper...........I-69
Rackieeeeoasn R 1)
Function Leveris.osceoccss.. eesI=35
COver Pla.te............. ------ 51-148
Blocking BadleceeveeencennnaeesI=T6



Part
Fumber

118836
118837
119180

through
119182
119183
119184
119185
119186
119187
119188
119189
through
119198
119199
119200
119201
119202
119203
through
119206
119207
119235
119465
119467
119468
119469
119470
119471
119474
119486
119488
119534
119540
119629
119652
119654
119759
119858
119860
119861
119862
119881
119882
119883
119885
119886
119887
119925
119975

120012
120013
120014

through
120016
120017
through
120020

Description Page

Set of Typs Pallets - Long Gothic
styl.oo---o..--o-o.ooooooo.---l‘
Set of Type Pallets - Long Gothie
StYleecececerecccanssstcnnscesl=3b

Typ P‘llets..'......0.....0...1-39

Ty'po Panet..............-....-1'38
Typ‘ PalleticeccececocscoceroesI=38
Tm Pllletooo.uoa--o-0-.-0-0001-39
Type Pall‘tnonoo...oo..o'-.-o'oI-39
Tm Pﬂlletoo-o- 0..-..0-...0..1'39
Tm Pallet.o.o-o-..oo--c.oooool-%

Type &n’ts.-ouottouoo-oononool-”

Tm Palletececcocvecaccces ....1-38
Typs Pllletn.........--.......1-39
T’m Ptllot.......o-...........1-38
Type Palletocccccccnceacenes veo1=38

Type Pallets....cccvniveenerenes o I=39

Tm Pellet....................1-38
Insuhtoroooaooooo000..-.-..-0.1'68
MtChoooo-oooo ........-...-1-53
Insuhtornoooooooo-o-ooou.'o-001‘52
collll‘..........-....-.........1-63
Hamting Plate...............-.l-68
A!'ll............................1-68
Mtch Asmbly................l-éB
Screw (4~40 Special)...........I-68
Bracket.oocooeecacasoncronenssel-68
Mtch Op.rlting' Bnck‘t. cose 001‘58
011 Wick.......................1-22
Koyed NuteceseecenneeocsasI=lb63IVal
Linkoooooooooooo-o'----nooo-1‘31’32
Mamina Ringoooo-o -c-oooo-oo-1-52
Mlining Ring.............-...l-52
Cable Asmb]l..............-ul-ée
cabl......oo-onoooocooolocco-ooI-se
Switch Mounting Bracket........I-58
Key Lever.cocesscanees sesscneeI=58

Punction 14"01‘..............1-35,5’0
Function IJVQ.‘.....-.....".I‘35,5‘0
Bail‘00.'00..0.0.....0.....0...1_ L
Stop Bﬂcket..................ol-gh
Screw (4=40 Eccentric Shoulder)I-Si
Shield...ccuveecccsnsscsscessssl
&oop N\lt..-...uu....-..oI‘Bh;Iv-B
Set of Parts for Paper-Qut
Device.eicieecncrescccseonsess J-68
Type Pallet.cccoveccaccsossassI=38
Ty’p‘ PIJ.lot..............-.....1-39

T’m PtlldbS......-........-o..1-38

Tm hn“soaonooo-c..-.aon.olI"39

10378

ORIGINAL

Description Page

T’p. Pkllet...............e....1-38
Ty‘pe Pallct................o...1-38
Tyw P‘n“ooo-oooo--ooooo100001‘39
Tm Pallnt.......u.........-.1-38
TypoPauct....................I-BB
Type Pallﬁtoooooooo--o-oooco-ooI-39
Type allet-.coccoooo.0..00-0-.1‘”
Tym Plllet....................1-38
f}'pe Pall“....o'l....ll..hl.0.1-39

Tym huﬁts...--uo.-ooo.oo--oo!‘39
Typ‘ P&ll“o..occooc-.co-oc-o.oI-”
‘Typ. Pallctsooooou.0000.'00..0.1-39

Type Plllet....-...............1-38
Ty‘pe P&uet......u-...........1-38
Tyw P&]_let...............-....1-39
Type Pallot.........-.......-..1-39
Type Palldt....n..............1-39
Tm Palleteacosess cessvscacel~38
Tm Pauﬁ....-. 000090-001-39
Ty” &11“0-.-'ooocooc.o'uooo.I-39
Tm P&llet....................1'38

Tm Pau“.o.oo.oo-..o----oo--I"”

Resistor (330 OHMS).......... .+ 159
Code Phte.................11-2,3,1.
Code Plato...............--II-ZJ,k
cwe Phto.....-.............II-a,k
COde Plata.......-...........II-3,I¢
Type Palleteeeeeennnnnnsonson..1o38
Retainer......cccvvveicncnnncedI=i?
Ty'” B‘r BHCK“...............I-22
Blm.‘........'.......‘.'.....141
mnctim l“.r.-o ---oo----.oo-I‘BS
P\mCtim I‘V.ro-o.oo-----'.ooool-Bs
Set. of Farts to Provide Tearing
Edge with Cover Glass,,.......I-68
31588..---.....-un...-.......l-68
BM....---...00...0....0'...0.1
Screw (4-40 x 1-1/16 Fil.)...I-3,52
Hub..............--..o....1-57£n"t
Spring Cushion Keytopeeeeveos.I=39
spl‘lng Cushion Keytop. ooo-ooo-ol‘w
Spring Cushion Keytope.........I=40
Spring Cushion KeytopeseeeeceeooI=39
Spring Cushion Keytope:ceeoeo.oI=ld
Spl‘ing Cushion xcytop..........l-w
S]l'ing Wshim Ke’top..........l-w
Spring Cushion KQ’top. ssescese QI-w
S;!'ing Cushion Keytop..........I-w
Sn'ine Cushion ‘.ﬂop-..-.....-l'”
S;ri.ng Cushion Kmop........--l-w
Spring Cushion Keytop..........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytopeeeeoososal=39

w-27



Part
Number

120751
through
120753
120754
120756
120761
120765
120770
1201
120772
120775
120778
120780
120781
120782
120786
through
120788
120790
120791
120792
120793
120794
120805
120810
120811
120814
120815
120816
120834
120835
120870
120893
120900
120901
120902
120903

120905
120906
120907
120910
through
12091,
120915
120916
120917
through
120919
120920
through
120922
120924,
through
120927
120928
120929
through
120931

Description

Spring Cushion Keytops.......1-40

Spring Cushion Keytope.......I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=-40
Spring Cushion Keytop...... o I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop........I-40
Spring Cushion Keytop........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop........I~39
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop........I=40

Spring Cushion Keytops.......I-39

Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion
Spring Cushion

Keytopes..o...I=39
KeytoPeesesesI=39
Keytopesesses . I=40
Kcytop........I—m
Keytopesea. .. I=39
Keytope.se....1=39
Keytopeess..oa I=39
Keytop...... + 139
Keytop....o.. . I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop...ee...I~39
Spring Cushion Keytope.......I=39
Celluloid Keytop.sesoeeoss. o I=40
Celluloid KeytopPesoevooeenns «I-40
Wickeesuo.. veraesenes P I-11
Celluloid Keytop............ I-40
Type Pallete.cerenennn.... ...I=-38
Tyve Palleteeeeeeennnnns. eeeaI=39
Pallete.eeecnvunennns, ..I-38
Pallet.eiiiieerennnnnssa~39
Pallet.e........ essessssd=38
Palleteesoeerevannnnnnn. I-38
Palletnoncoo-...o. ...... 1-39
Pallet,.......... toeeanas I-39

Pallets..eveeveeescensael=39

Pallet.esccreecacennnns .I-38
Pallet.veiveneeernnenns I=38

Type Pallets....c.ccevveeneacI=39

Pallets.......... sesesssl=38

Pallet8esesececetoneoesol=39
Pallet...viveennnnnnna. 1-38

Type Pallets...cevevesnronaa =39

Page

10378

Part
Number

120934
120935
120936
through
1209/0
120941
120942
120943
120944,
120945
120946
through
120948
120949
121051
121052
121057
121058

121095
121096
121098
121102
121103
121104
1211907
12108
121112
141113
121114
121116
121117
121118
121119
121120
121122
121123
12112
121225
121127
121128
121130

121173
12037,
121175
122176
121177
121178
121179
121180
121381
121182
121183
12178,
121186
121187
121188

ORIGINAL

Description Page
Type Pallet.e.eceeeesecnceessoI=39
Type Pallete..ococeenrnnas oo 139

Type PalletBeciseceserescassos =38

Tyve Pallet.cieeinreeresosesssl=39
Type Palleteeecseesscoenceees.I=39
Type Pallet....cvvvieensece...I=38
Type Pallet.ccivnoscannns veersI-39
Type Palleteeicncnanss cecennnn I1-39

Type Pallets...cceveessveoase I=38
Type Palletecserecncecancness s I=39

Bracket........ esecasas seeseedl=22
SPriNg..eeieeeesssnnncrancns e 1-22
Backstop Bracket..ce.ceanea.n =22
Range Finder and Line Test

Key Door....... Cecestacnan 1-47,48
Paper Guide Platesssscecee.... 167

Paper Guide Plate Assembly....I-67

taner Guide.cesrercocrsoneans  I=61
TR - P teecsseanns J-52
Platescuiciicereenroonancennns I-52
Studeeeerenrannns [ P Y
LS J=52
Vasher-Sirveneeseisernenrannns I-£2
Cam ASS€T01FeereresaseesaI=62;IV=3
Handwheel........... P o I=52
Vasher..ieeeeveneivans reeseasel=52
Gear Assemblyicesessesacesoas . I=52
Stud........ ceroereretasenaas J=52
BUShing.eveeeieeeernnnnnen., e I52
Hub.eoous cteseacerenans eeerraeel=52
Collar....... etsettsensnanan . 1=52
BuShingeseessnsetvsesconsenes  I=52
StUdeerrinsnnnrecanenenrranes IJ=62
o) S =52
Spring Yasherseeseervecnnnnn.. I-52
Geal (23T)eeeennensncneneas oo IVSL

Gear (SIT)....................IV—&
Set of Parts to Frovide Plsten
Indexirg Feature on Sprocket

Feed Printer.e.ceveeee.. I-52;IV,
Gear (?U‘) --------- tsescnene .IV-L
Gear (55T )eeunnnnans Ceeeenanes V-4
Gear (207)eeennnn. tesestcveans vy
Gear (LAT)ueeeeaneroninneennnn V-4
Geer (24T eeeeennnn. teteerenee V-,
Gear (MT)eeiveeiernnnnsnnnnasIV=ly
Gear (28T ) eiiieniennnnnnnnen gV
RS0 N O o T RS &' X
Geor (32T)evneeennnns. cereees JIV=4
Gesr (MT)eeeeiererennn, R 42 X
Gerr (30T)eeriivnnnnnn. creees IV
Gear (BOT) eerriiiennn,s ceee IV

% N (s 71 R V-4
Gear (39T ) e eerenirnennncnaeed IV
Gear (h2T/.. ...... cesecananee LIV



i21221
121223
121224
121225
122226
121227
121232
121321
121323
121327
122037
122039
122057
122059
122065
122089
122103
122104
122208
122293
122297
122301
122310
122311
122340
through
122343
122346
through
122348
122349
through
122352
122353
12235,
122355
122356
122357
122358
122359
122362

122363
122364
122365
122366
122367

Description Page

Gear (337)eiievinennnnnnn ceee IVL
Gear (457)eeennnnnnnenens TS §7 AV
Gear (43T)eeeeeeeesnsnncsaesaalValy
Gear (220) cereienennnnnnreannn IV,
Cablesesirriocnansnessesnnses J-H60
Set 0f Gears v.ieveeerenoseass IVl
Set of Gezrs........ sressesse VY
Set of GearSececesrescerens
Set of Cearseeeeennnenes. ereas IVl
Set of Cearseieeeee.. cernes ee IV
Set of Cearse.eeiinenenienanas Iv-4
Seb 0f GearSeeeiecensecnniens IV=4
Set Of GearSureeerrecccnnoaraalValy
Set 0f Gerrs.e.eeeiieceancesss IVl
Sot of GearSeeeererceevecsnns s lValy
Set of GearsSevseerenrerensenslV=l
Set of Gearseveseresecraccens IVl
Set of Gearsesescsesrescacse IVl
Cable.susarcnrersrosececensses ]=60
Insulating Sleeve.eeecscseessI=60
Strap.eeiiiiiteneiiranaaiann. TN
Hagret Zracket...covivenneiel =71
Braciielesessccsscaracarennnenn I-70
SWitChRe.eiivieeeeeresenananerI=52
5] o} s o V- JSP PR € 1
Soering Cushion Keytopessasss. 140
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-40
S Pringeseceesecanss seessencasel-52
Contact Lever.iieiivesieeensrassI=52
hashers,seaen. P € Y4
Governed Motor...vicvveeen... I3
Governed Hotor.c.eereeneranss =43
Governed lotor........ P )
Type Palleb.ivaiesaoncacnnneee,I=38
Type Pallet.eeieesereonenenesI=38

Type Pallets.......ccceeenree1=39

Tyw Pallets..................1-38

Type PalletSec.ccceceecoanaeesI=39
Pallet.vesvesesscccanesal=38
Pallet..uinivinneoneen.. . I=39
PalletisiveiineinnnnnnnsI=38
PallebeserecoecnnannenssI=39
Palletieiecnnveerennner. . I=39
Tyre Pallet.icvvreenennnenn...I=38
T;pe Pallet........... cersese =36
Set of Parts for Switch Cut-In and
Automztic Sut-Out of Horizontal

Tabulation Featurese..e.ev....I=72
Plat@esieeeceencneroncenosses I=72
Brackets e iiseeiieeeenenennssI=?2
Plate.,... I-.72
Contact Brackel,..veevesrsees e I=T2
uard. . .iiiieeienenenrnnns ees e I=T72

Tyrpe
yre

L R R I I A R A Y .

ORIGINAL

10378

Nutber

122368
122369
122370
12237
122372
122373
122375
122376
122377
122380
122382
122531
122532
122533
122534
122535
122536
122541
122542
122741
122744,
122745
122752
122754
122838
12287
122375
122876
122877
through
122881
122882
through
122885
122886
122887
122888
122889
122890
122891
122893
122895
throuzh
122902
122903
122904
122905
122906
122907
122908
122909
122910
122911
122912
through
122914
122915

Description Page

Contact Springeeecrceeeeecese. . I=72
GUATA.eenecnnnnnnn U (% 4
Cable.iserererosecsnnnerssoeesal=T2
Level‘........-.-.....-......-..I-?Z
Brackebeeeeeeiosecesrereansnes s I=72
Serew (6=40 Shoulder)..........I=72
Bracket.ieiesoeserseesncnnnns . 1=72
Cable.seerenercrssvanssccesceesel=TR
SWitCHeseueerooesteseresannas L I-72
Brocketee e ivaans serrensesensel=58
Tvpe Bar Guide.veiovievannse. . J=69
Paper Finper = Right..veeeseee.I1=60
Paper Finger - Left.vceiiiae.. . I=60
SPring.veserrsocressassensonss s I=H0
) <3 B PR (o 10
Shafteieeercrenrnscrscocanssnsel=b0
HuDusrervnonnonrncsrennaeense . I=60

Punction Levere......... veeeeedl=35
Function Lever....eeseeenosces.] -35
Washer - Felt....... P 5 1

“asher = Felbioiuvreecnoereessosl-16
washer -~ Feltieeevevennnnn. vee.I<16
lCKesneernnararstesecnsreannas.I=16
Cam Sleeve,ssesresesserescceassl=T
SPACer.ssessrrosassessccaal=16;IV-1
Function Lever..ei.eeecereseI=35,71
Type PalleteseerieirierveeseeeeeI=39
Type Pallet.veeeenennenernner.J=38

Type PalletsS.esecesssscsecersesl=39

Type PalletSececcrncconsseccsssl=38
Pallet..iveeeiceneecnanee . I=39
Pallet.eeeeseeesnnesveeeeesI=39
Pallete.eerecienneennasne =38
Palleteeeseeoceneeeneennn .I-38
Pallet.eeeriincieenenneenI=39
Palletsesesesenncaseonnsa.I=39
Pallet.ceererecncncnseeneI=39

Tybe

Pallets....co00vecnncassecla’y

Palletesersevenoocecacancns .I-38
PalletsseerncecececeennessI=39
Palletsseesineenocencenes . I=39
Pallete.erereerorecrenansol=38
Pallet...covevvenvvnneeessIl=39
Palleteeeereseseccnennsesa I=39
Type Palleteeeeeerereeosesssasl-38
Pallet.iecveeasncecenaese.I=39
Pellet..veivrecoeernaeeesaI=38

PalletSeeeccenscssssananesl=39

Pelleteseoocnoncennnns «...1-38



Part
Number

122916
through
12292,
122974
123005
123006
123012
123013
12301,
123015
123017
123018
123021
123023
123024
123025
123026
123027
123028
123029
123030
123033
123035
123036
123037
123038
123039
123040
123041
123042
123043
123044
123048
123049
123050
123051
123054
123056
123057
123058
123059
123060
123061
123101
123525

123540
123743
123744
123745

123756
123757
123758
123759
123760
123761
123762

7-30

Description Page

Type PalletS...ueeeersvnnnnn., 1-39

Capstan Nute.ieeveeuanans LI-16;IV-1
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytope........I-40
Spring Cushion Keytopee.eos...I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop......... I-40
Spring Cushion Keytop.e..vess.1=39
Spring Cushion Keytop....e....I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.e.o.... I-39
Spring Cushion KeytoPese.e... I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.eso.... .I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-40
Spring Cushion Keytop....... oo I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopee.ev..s..I=39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-40
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.c.e.oo. =0
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytopeesseso..I-40
Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Cushion Keytopeessese. I=40
Cushion Keytope........I-39
Cushion Keytope.eeoo.. JI-40
Cushion Keytop.s.veo.,,I=39
Cushion Keytopee.......I~39
Spring Cushion Keytop.....cee.I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopesse.....I=39
Spring Cushion Keytopees..s... I~40
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-39
Spring Cushion Keytopees......I=40
Spring Cushion Keytop.eieses..I=39
Spring Cushion KeytopPe.eessss.I=40
Spring Cushion Keytopesesesoso.I=40

Spring Cushion KeytoPesesssssI=40
Spring Cushion Keytop....... . I-39
Spring Cushion Keytop........ J-40
Spring Cushion Keytop....... .-1-39
Spring Cushion Keytop......... 1-39
Spring Cushion Keytop.........I-58
Celluloid Keytopeseeeownneesn. I-40

Modification Kit for Manually
Controlled Two-Color Printing

teseeienairerattrttensenena «eeI-T70
Cable Assembly...... ceverens eel=31
Counter 4sSemblyeeeeicescsnsssI=58
ACCES30TY BOXuvserecnnnanas I-58,59
et of Parts for Line Feed
Counting....... vecsnsesessI=58,59
Apparatus BoXe.eveseaeaen. eeeod=59
Brocket.evseorcninrannnn. teeeeI=59
Capacitor = 1 MFiv.vveevnnns.. I1-59
Contact Assembly....... svaens .I-58
Selector.ciiiairecnnranannn. +oe1=59

Contact Banke.evevssersrereneI=5H
Apparatus Kounting....eceeeeeel=59

ORIGINAL

10378

Part
Rumber

123763

123764

123765

123786

123823

123864,
123865

123933

123946

123947
123948
123949
123953

124033

124034

124035

124420
124,21
124477
124,78
124480
124539
124540
124543
124591
124608
124,609
124623
124624
124625
124681
124687
124688
124,689
124690
124741
124842
124876
124877
124915
124971
124973
124994
124999
125002
125006
125010
125011

125012
125015
125112
125119

125120
125122
125126
125138
125139

Description Page

Apparatus Mounting..ecesoeessI=59

Cam FOolloWer..ueeerecacnnnanns 1-58
Cableie.ivesersennrononnnean eesI=59
Studeseevencanes S O 4
WaBherseseeesescscvscassacnsesdl~3l
INsulatoreeesescoscsecssssesssl=3]l
Guard...ecevens vesesesesenssesl=31
Bracket,.oeeceosss P, .1
Plate....cccuenne eescesscassnal=Tl

P].ate.........................1-75
Pawl.cceiecienencacossncrnceasd=75

LatChecereosarsocassscsscesnseI=?5
Blocking Bailesseeeeraeead I=T1,76
Tabulator Bar....eeeveens I-51;1IV-3
Tabulator StoP.ccesveess s I=51;1V-3
Reset Stopicecesencsees . I=51;IV-3
Function Lever....cceesvsesseel=35
Funection Lever,....ceeuev-. eeel=35
Magnet Bracket......vvveees eeeI=T70
Resistor Bracket Assembly.....I-70
Brackets.ceeverecnansoceecanns I-31
Release Lever..v..cecoeceeeceel=55
Spacer.ic.ececeienss sesressaen I-55
Shaft.ieesesseesscasassasseres 1-55%
Cablesresseeesescenenserans eeoll=ty
Instruction Card Holder.......I-55
Viindow - Plastic....... erseeasl=55
Pawl (with Hub)e....iveeses...I=51

Pawl ExtensioNeeseeceeosseseseI=51

Space Pawl Assenbl¥......c.0. «I=51
Serew (6=40 S6L)eue.veresssvesl=21
Type Pallebesenoeeesnnenenen I-39
Type Pallebeeseeeceneenncnns. .1-39
Type Palleticesersvracsannessol=38
Type Palletsceeasacsecsaecsans I-39
Lock vasherie.eeee.. esecsseesaI=27
Pressure Roller....c..cceeeees .I-55
Screw (2-56 x 1/4 Rd.Hd.)..... 1-61
Screw (2-56 x 1/2 Rd.Hd.)..... I-61
Motor Control Relay..eceveceens. I-6
Switch Operating Bracket...... 1-60
HAShO e s s evaeennoanssss 1~29,32,60
Postecsecensnsn eessssacscnssnssl=23
SwitChe.ieieeianicnecenanrcnnns 1-60
Screw E8-32 x 3/8 Flat Hd.)....I-1
Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Flat Hd.)...I-7

Yasher — Fibericeceiiiecvecsaec Il
Washer....1-3,22,23,24,25,27,31,47
vee...h8,54,56,58,64,69,11-1;111-3
Lamp Sockeb.eeevsossncsressss I-58

Washer. ...I-1,17,25,29,42,67,68, 72
Screw (2-56 x 1/8 FAl.5nurnns.. 1-6
Screw (4=40 Shoulder)....l =3,34,52

53,73;111-3

Screw (6-40 Shoulder)...I-18,23,63
Screw (2-56 x 3/4 Fil.).....I-6,74
Screw (2-56 x 9/32 Fil.)......I-63
Screw (2-56 x 3/8 Fil.,).......I-58
Screw (4-40 x 1/8 Fil,).I-46,62,66



